XKFEARICCDRASZR BHRAICHY +RITEFEL TS,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

KyOSHO % e

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS MOfO’SPO’FS

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
#HALHRREREAE

1:10 Scale Radio Controlled .12 Engine Powered 4WD Touring Car Series PureTen GP
B X INDEX

OXZEDNT=HD;EEZEIE /| SAFETY PRECAUTIONS - 2~5
@y FDMIZEAZ B/ ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION === === mmmmmmm oo 6~7
@ 7O RD#(E / PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION ---nnmmmmmmmmmm oo oo oo o oo oo oo oo 7
@A THIMEE / BEFORE YOU BEGIN  -----mmmmmmmmmm o s s s e 8~9
Q> — TS5 /\—YEER / ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS  ---------zzzcmcaaaaaaas 10~11
O FRIADAAIL T / ASSEMBLY - mmmmmmm s 12 ~ 38
@+ T3/ —YDET/ASSEMBLING OPTIONAL PARTS ------mmmmmmmmmm o 39~40
@ D ER] / EXPLODED VIEW  -----mmmmm e o m o oo oo oo oo oo oo 41 ~43
@OARFTIN—Y AT 32/8—Y 1) X k /SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS -------ssssmmmmmmmaaaaaaaaaaas 44 ~ 49
4 A
[ ==
A TED-ODETESEIE A UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
CDEMIZHER IETEHY FTEA! This radio control model is not a toy!
O DEMIBVEREZRIET HLSICHRASNTLETS, @It's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an
MM TITHFBENGAIE, BREZBECH>TWBHAIZT RIA X% experienced modeler before operating this vehicle.
5= Ifﬁ%l:%ﬁﬁf TS, - ) @Keep out of the reach of children!
.'}\—C‘f L\\%B“E'Iftw—’ ® OJ_C ML THEREHROFAL ENGLIT @Observe all safety precautions when operating this model. You are
BIHHESTL t: Sy _ ) responsible for this vehicle's proper maintenance and safe operation.
@A L TELUHAME. F—DEREEATKLEHALTHMSL, oA - ) )
EEEL o THEE LA &L, ways keep this instruction manual for quick reference.
O TH#%L. MAENVDOTERONDLSICKUITRELT @Taking out liability insurance is recommended.
(&Y,
\039‘: VIRIEICMAL TR2ICELAFEL LS, )y
MHRWEDS, FERARELET 2BA0HYFES, *SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. No. 33206

© Copyright 2017 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 2 fERTEn#iiE 5
33206-T01



BEL2D-HDEXREIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

HHIIT - EFTOHIICBH T BTRAL LS,
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.

BEVY—Y ERPERICERBRENRET ARSI BIRERVLET,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.
Bikv—7 BRPHEORERE LS D, PoTRWIBWI EZRLET,
PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage

or accidents.

@ COEMIE. FRWRERREMER T, MATRHDIEA !
This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!

@ C0EMmEELLHIC, EfTAIDMHEIITY, ETRDAVTFVR, AT a0 EZBIBWVWET,
To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired.

@I AVEEBBPABROEMIE. FLAZRD ERELERDTEN. RELR (BRR) RNOTMEENSHD XT,
Improper usage of Alkaline cells or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.

<FE>

— < Caution > N
COBmid " ERERITHRZARCH—) £B>TVWET, HUTRUVETICRHIEEZEZLEL LEXTOT, HIEMR,
ETROBBICEVWTRHELIMET, i, BEIDIIVIY (A5 IKL>TRREAE—RBHET, ETEBHT
HBHORCHY—F Y FTITS&LSICLTLEZ W,
This R/C car is designed for advanced users and competitive racing. A degree of skill is required for the assembly and
operation of this model and any damage to the model either during assembly or operation is the at the user’s risk and
responsibility. Also, depending on the engine (sold separately) used, the car can run at extremely high speeds. Only
run this model at a designated R/C track or circuit.

COBREREICEURS cDICTEEDEEEZ. BIBFHLILI,
In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:

Vs
BE *CORAZTFTSBVWEEMPEFICERBREDRLET SAREMENHBERERLET,
Warning ! *Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:
\_
4 N\
z ®
A \
= i y
itk
PROHIBITED
P A THIC NS HAEEBEETRHRH LS W, Hfo, MBI TICHE B> Tt R - MR IEHEXTIC LR W TLIEE W,
niaiR. BRZR<M>TWBART RNNA X 2R IFHERICHEIITS BEPERENREDRERICHD £T,
ZEW, Never reverse connection nor disassemble batteries.
Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should It may lead to damage and leakage.

seek advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models.

N



Rk
PROHIBITED

P NS BEBEP. ED o E@RABDFITDT. +ERLTLLEST W,
oo NSBREFROWDEATOEE - REIFS T TS,

This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out
of the reach of children.

PROHIBITED

P> 7 ORERO B R EN DR W EE,
B> T2 &Y MO—INTERLAD, REPERORRIC
BDERI,
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off.
Models may become out of control under such condition, which may
cause serious accidents.

T
GT\ H >

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EE - ATH - HROEL TREETIBANTLLIEE W,
ERORREBZDFT,
Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public
streets - it may cause serious injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EOHBENENL L,
FTCICETEFLEVTREREZARTLEZ V. REFTHOEEETSE
&, BOBMEPSEROFRERICED XY,
When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

Rk
PROHIBITED

P ETS BTV RWSAT,
1. BRDEL, REBE,
2. ER, BFWVWEI B,

1. in residential districts and parks!
2. indoors and in limited space!

KANCTHZSEBBRAICBDET, oo WeIbLich, HADKRKICED T,
Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas. Do NOT operate it:

* Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.

W L



r

28 WO T AZOBBBILEDIH, RDT EELTHFO LI,
Warning ! *In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
\_
4
t =
> 31
4\ @j PROHIBITED
AR OBUR WD IER, Handling fuel safely:
1. Bk W&, BN T, 1. Handle fuel only outdoors!
2. {BRAEI O— MR Z I ER, 2. Only use glow fuel for radio control models!
3. AKUTIFHEXHITIE D 1 R W\ 3. Never use fuel indoors or in places with open fires and sources of heat!
4. BRATZD, BlcANZD L7EW, 4. Never swallow fuel or let it into your eyes!
5. REE. FrvIEL>NDREHHRD 5. Store fuel only in cool, dry and dark places out of children's reach!
FOREIRVWEEEFTICE o Tightly shut the cap!
6. FERABODZEEEF. KRITEIFANZN, 6. Do not dispose of empty fuel cans into a fire!
There is danger of explosion!
Rk Rk
PROHIBITED PROHIBITED
P[EEE L TWBEDC, EPYREZANBVNTLIIEE L, P ETERIG. TYYY, N7 I—AIRERICE>TVWEDT, 9<IC
Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts! [FZTh5BNTLIZE W,
Right after use, do not touch the engine and muffler! Danger of burning
yourself!
.
( =
é P ZOBRBEETSRVERBEEORE L. WESKHRETZBADBDET,
Cautions ! *The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:
\_
e
ik
PROHIBITED
PHy T =Py /\— RIAN—RETEDORDIFWCF+MERLT P 2EY BBERERNOBRIUCHIERL., FEEIToTRE W,
KRSV, Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.

All tools require careful handling to avoid injury.

N



P ETHEY. ETSERVKRLTEIRRAA Y FEOFFICL, BEIREXRE
BOBHZEOAL T REW, REBPEBOES - RENGZLERKR
BBEDHDET,

Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove
the batteries when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause
damage to the batteries from excessive discharge and leaking.

Hik
PROHIBITED

-7V TFDEHTT AT 2BNNH D ET D TEMEIED D
LRRWTLIZEW,
Do not point the antenna towards another person.

Rk
PROHIBITED
P ETRE. BIRT 1 ZEBEL TS W,
Always run your car with the body shell mounted!
ik
PROHIBITED

P TEDGETOETIE. BMEDORREICEDEFITDOTEPH LI,
VP I—CHSTEOIBEDEZITVS E 3,
SR s, WRIOZWEZ B,
CKEEED. I
Do not run your car on ground:
- that is overgrown with grass.
« that is muddy, sandy or rocky.
« puddle, sand, river.

Hik
PROHIBITED

P [E U AR OEL TRETSEBRVTLLEE L,

BEICEDIYNO-ILTETREDRRICED XY,

Be sure that you're operating on a unique frequency from any other RC
vehicles in the area. Failure to do so will cause a loss of control and may
cause injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P BEDEL BBHEAPEEDS WG ERRABORERGLBEVT

<TEEW,
Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.

P EHRIC, SO ZENBATWRWHRERL T LT W,

Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

P EA TS 3 V=Y BN OAHPEEDBEE G LRV TL I 0,

WEORREEHZD EFT,
Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.
To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.

.




*v bOMICEALZ DY)

1 2 F v UR)L 2 Y —REEAR IR
(Z7amw)

Radio transmitter with at least 2

channels for 2 servos.

@ ZDFy MFN—R b LUy —hEBARAE ENADFLEZAT
2F v o)L TA
Wheel-type

2ch radio set.

BEEEO2F v L2 —ROTARSRETT,
OREEHRICERTAvI 84 TENVFLELTH
HBYFETH.BRADIA TEREL TS,
@N—RRA v FEFEAT BIHAIF. TARIC
HROHHAEESEITHREL TS,

@R A Yy FHMNBEC IRY Z—HRTHNMEEL,
A& BEC AR 4 —RA Y FHNBETT,

O_DFxy FIBEATY BHT 249 —RIEIH
HEMHRES A TEBBUCIEEL,

e This model requires a 2-channel, 2-servo R/C system
with reverse switch and servo trim functionality.

eUse stick-type or wheel-type transmitter,
whichever suits you best.

olf reverse switch on the transmitter is to be used, refer
to the instruction manual included with the R/C model.

@BEC connector switch is required. If your switch is not BEC
connector specification, please change it to BEC connector switch.

oThis kit is a competition-level model. Please install
with suitable high-performance servos.

BRX7F4994847F
2F v o )LTAR
Stick-type
2ch radio set.

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (1)

ERTE Y —AK -

-

SEMY A x}

Suitable servos & receiver

WK
Servo

&/ \21;%21mm

38~41mm

BRAyF

W =E®
Receiver

Switch <
16.5mm\;</,/

(33x84x17mm LR DT i%)
(max. dimensions 33x84x17mm)

CERILEATNROA-H—EA-ORERY T -EBTTHLET,
Using same brand battery as your R/C system is recommended.
X R RL—
3 Use only: straight pack

FRZRTHERALTIEEL,

2 IVOUEEUVRTT—

Engine & Muffler VoY
o Engine for .12
@ZDFY KMIFI129FRI VD UNBETT s class cars

XSGV v Tk N4 BY FIw T R) EHRT.
2574 FXy THEHDO) I ILRE—4—
BLBAHKI VS Vv DOIHEHTEET,

@ This kit requires a .12 class engine.

*Only SG Shaft (Pilot Shaft) with Slide
Carburetor engine without pull starter
Rear Exhaust is available.

W1275XHh—H

3 M B AE
ltems required for starting the engine.
| B3 o
Fuel Pump

| FeN
Glow Fuel

No.96424 -
7 21— )L > F 500cc
Fuel Bottle 500cc

(= + O 16-20%)
(Nitro 16~20%)

WJ3>5LoF BRE2—5—
Plug Wrench Starter

No.80164 \
YARLUTF L
(5.5/7/8/10mm) No.36209

Cross Wrench
(5.5/7/8/10mm)

TIFRRE—5—B0OX2.0
Multi Starter Box 2.0

4

Paint

BJ>7e—45—
Plug Heater

ZEl,

No.36217 &
T=Ra=F=4—20
Booster Charger 2.0

No0.36216S
A=H7=25-20
Spark Booster 2.0

BXE2—2—FANyT)—

Battery

No.R246-8452B

< XL/ — 3000
(Zw 7 ILKFNYT—)
MUSCLE POWER 3000
(Ni-MH Battery)

No.76001-76062

HEEATL—h5—
KYOSHO SPRAY COLOR

ORT 4 DEEIZIIEHIAMBETT,
EETIE. ETILVAZH. RTL
—ZF#HRELTOWETOTIFAL

@For painting the body, use Kyosho
paints for models!

AT«

Z Ot
3)

Other required equipments

m—7
Tape

width 200mm)

—_

WAV AF—FE—ILF

Tire / Wheel / Inner Mold

OKFy MMIFHAY, A VvF—FE—ILFIE
BFENFEEA,
1110Y—Y VT h—ADEA Y, 4 v —
E-IFEABLTLESL,

@ This kit does not supply tires and inner Mold.
Use tires and Inner Mold for 1/10 Touring cars.

)

&




*v bOMIZESLZ DY (2)

MM TICRELIE

Tools required

5

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (2)

A

xr
=]
Yoy

pE

FERATHIEDIKEVICIE, +FELTIEEL,
CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

Fy rZA>TWAIE
TOOLS INCLUDED

— MR ITE
Tools

BARALVF
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm)
Hex wrenche
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm)

1.5mm Ej

2.0mm Q
2.5mm
5.0mm

B+FLoF 0N
Cross Wrench (small)

i

WmJYUR
Grease
Sa=(

B 777 1)L #300000, #4000
Differential Oil #300000, #4000

W5 R—F 1)L #500
Shock Oil  #500

B+ R54/18— (K. F, /)
Phillips screwdriver (sizes: S,M,L)

|

BARARFSA1N—
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)
Hex screwdrivers
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)

—f )

BSOARUF
Needle Nose Pliers

W=v/\—
Wire Cutte

rs

| S No.96154 | SRR/
Calipers KYOSHO AR v LY JL— Screw Cement
— KYOSHO Special Glue
i [m— 0 ‘ SCREW ]
|§ CEMENT
~ ﬁ No0.96178

A B A 099484 b (R0

clssors Instant Glue @ Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)

B +r—43—RoTT54v—

Water Pump Plier:

o (0D

S

.ﬂé

o —

Bhys—F47
Sharp Hobby Knife

[/ 777777777 il

ToEY)—
ACCESSORIES

No.36219 / 36219P
SPHATTyDY—<—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER

—{[ = [I1
— 11

TRMIATET, EE1~15mmORHINTESHIETT,
No need to pre-drill! Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!

JO0RD#EfE PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION

Q@O REFOIEEFICLI=A>TEY FLET,

Set up the radio as explained below.

Bl

WX (SR

Transmitter

@R HHF

Bl

il

WS

Transmitter

H—R
Servo WAy TY—
WAAvF é;‘{e-g’
Switch =<
o%‘m]go E
ON
[9] oFF
==
= =
W72 TF
iy L] A
W ZEH
Receiver
@START

BIEWICHILBRE LY M5,
REBOT VT FEDET,
FELZE#ARYTI—EDH,
BEBOT VT EDET,

b LERRIZEY B,

B 2 =80z vFEANS,

ZEBORA v FEANS,

NY RV R B—2HHLTH—RABN TN D0 R,

@2 5

O] BiERORS v FEY S,
[0 ZEHDRA v FEY S,
] #EROT7 VT FERED .

Insert AA-size batteries into the Transmitter.
Extend the antenna of transmitter.

Connect the charged battery to the receiver.
Unwind the Receiver antenna.

Set trims of transmitter to center.

A switch "ON" the Transmitter.

Switch "ON" the Receiver.

Check that the servos move in accordance with the control
from transmitter.

@FINISH

@ Switch "OFF" the Receiver.
Switch "OFF" the Transmitter.
Retract the Transmitter antenna.




I THIDFEE (1) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (1)

I TORNCTRO I EITERLTLIEE W,
Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

—
Tt
—
—
.
-
.
-
.
=

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m

i

Q@ DHAEZ R Fid BEEERT B, @First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
@F v N DABEHEN DD, construction.
XKA—ARR RRDHDELS. BEWKSHDIRFEEN, Ut 1—H—18 @Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
HREIETTERCRESI W, whom the model was purchased.
QNEBEHROEOY A X EEEIBVLDICT D, RESEICLTHERLED @Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
SHII T3, before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.
@TPERZfEHD EElE - - - @Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
fih ZHHMEL THERNMEESINDETHRHH T LI, However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
el MEIERT2E TGO D EEADNEN R RD FT, damaged.

FvbhcliF, EFPRIMNES EAPIWEENEZ L A>TWET, SBAZICIIRERITHAGD LT DO THERL THSHEIITT
IEEW, Fle. ERFERZHICA>TVWRZEDEHDFIT DT, FHELTHEWVWZE LN,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the
true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in each assembly step. Some screws are extras.

Ot X DiESE @/ |\ER @D 1 B
SCREWS OTHER HARDWARE
FREZR N1V REZR 3x12mm £ X 3mm TJyv¥vy—-Fvhk E4EUVY
Round Head Screw Bind Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring

I

gmmmm AN : J
——
12mm

©

FrvyTER YIEX

smm @ 4mm
Cap Screw F/H Screw

3x12mm Y EX 5x10mm X&) - RFZ YV 58mm EOR—)L
W F/H Screw Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing Pillow Ball
[ s D

¥

Ty hER L—J
Set Screw 12mm

.8mm
i)

()]

{@x




M THIDEE (2) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (2)
SHPEEO R

How to read the instruction manual:

C 2283651 ]

( Example ]
7EI‘/F'U'Z’<Z/~‘/3:/ A [
Front Suspension A
2
\ ox1omm li(/leta)leushing
1284 N
c/ @ @ “
+ *UTEY
King Pin

O

A: COEBETHITSEBE LT DG, A: Gives the name of the part being made and the serial number of steps for

B: /NERGDAFET. RTR. ERAK. assembling.

C: v FHDEERIZ. /IS—YRBENTITFONT B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size drawings and quantity of parts to use.
WY, C: All parts are identified by parts Numbers. When purchasing spare

D: SHEAZRNTIEZ L DIT—IAERINLTLET, parts, identify the parts number of the part required and cross reference this to the

Spare Parts page, which shows the purchasable spare parts and the parts
numbers contained within.

D: This instruction manual uses several symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction.

I—JIEE L THMITEEDH T,

SEEEICFELNTWVWEY—Y

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

ERUTHITSM,
Pay close attention here!

EABRU&LSICHEIITS,
Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

fEHY %55
Part bags used.

(©]
2 0

AIEII 5L SICHIITS, TV 2A%&E%, 2ty MBEIZTS (H1),
Ensure smooth, non-binding Apply grease. Assemble as many
movement when assembling. times as specified.
{RIES, XAV IHIERS, R~ B,

'T‘ Temporarily tighten. Apply threadlocker True-to-scale diagram.

(screw cement).

N H N EN

A E ITER. Ol =S DIRICHEIITS, REEA Mo
Note the direction @x@ Assemble in the Must be purchased
specified order. separately!
A, EfIR, ‘ [ I B - -
For Right. L For Left. fé Cut off shaded portion.
il 2mmORZEHIT S (B) “ JLREERITESET 5. Y 4 BEEERITESET 5.
omm Drill holes with the M Apply rubber type glue. [y Apply instant glue

specified diameter. (CA glue, super glue).




FUF—R{ITIN—VEREH

> B OERIE. FRALEEA,
Shaded Parts are not used.

ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS

M M
o LU
= % O

) ) ) )
09Y

JR/8 BT

Futaba KO

SANWA
KO

‘o o‘ ‘O O‘O\O O\

VZ411B

F
= =

VZ408

10




SoF— TS5 —VEER ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS

b OHAOMREE. FALESA. (A) (B)

Shaded Parts are not used. @ ~ @
ﬂ NO.5

W5194-01

VZ472 IF466

11



1 ANk T—1—
Belt Pulley

<24TF—1)—>
< 24T Pulley >

< TR >
< Completed >

VZ480GM %

1-S54004
4x4mm

X—EANA—YERFT L TWELA—YLBHY FT,
ZTOHE. REN—YRBEINEASATNET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

2 Nk T—1)—
Belt Pulley

<JLr—x7—1—>

< Brake Pulley >

< SERE >
< Completed >

1-854004

(&
VZ402
VZ431GM X
X—EANA—YERFE L TWELWA—YLHY FT,
Z0HE. RBAX—VYREBENEZASATVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
3 N hT—1—
Belt Pulley s
<18TF—1)—>
1-S54004
< 18T Pulley > Axdmm
1-E070
E7
J
© \
< SERE >

< Completed >

VZ480GM X

X—ENA—YERFEL TWELWAA—YAH Y FT,
Z0HE. RBA—YRENZASATVET,

Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

VZ402

12

[T No.1

4x4mm £y FER
Set Screw

E7 EUYY
E-ring

Pulley

[T no.1

4x4mm v FER
Set Screw

E7 EUYY
E-ring

4x4mm v FEXR
Set Screw

E7 EUYY
E-ring




FIEY O« ( )
_~ silicone Oil (#4000)
<Yy¥77 >
< Rear Differential >
B BN 324 1)L (#4000)
EFANTLIZEW,
Pour Silicone Oil (#4000)
included in the kit.
XA AMIIFSHBEEFTAND,
Fill up to 80%.
\VZ462
/
A VZ403HC
Yo VZW020-01
AN LAW50-02
VZ403HC SREO4SS /a7
A (5 Y=o NG LAWS50-02 VZ462
96648 1.5x8.8mm
5x12mm
e ORG045S
P4.5
@/ 2]
VZ403HC
1-S32608 5x12mm
0 2.6x8mm
1-S32608
2.6x8mm Vz462
5 TIX¥Y ( A
Differential 1) 327 A )L (#300000)
__~ silicone Oil (#300000)
<7V kTT7 >
< Front Differential >
/ RO 3T AL
(#300000) Z AT =& LY,
Pour Silicone QOil (#300000)
included in the kit.
(1) A AIEBHBEETAND,
Fill up to 80%.
VZ461 )
\ 9 AN J
B IND @Rz
SN / 1.5x8.8mm
VZ403HC ORG045S /p' LAW50-02
P4.5 @ &
96648 VZ461
5x12mm LAWS50-02 1.5x8.8mm
LAW50-02 J

2.6x8mm

2.6x8mm

%) @ ) ORG045S
L& / P4.5

@C@

UM613
96648

5x12mm

VZ461

[T no.1

26x8mm S EX

[ F/H Screw

Oy >y P45
O-ring P4.5

Ol

5x12mm I L
Shim

1.5x8.8mm Ev
Pin

FTIUY Tk

Differential Shaft

YxX7FI2o% 7+
Rear Differential Joint

D

T2y F0Y YT
Differential Packing O-ring

ﬂNoﬂ

26 x8mm S EX
F/H Screw

2x6mm HSEX
F/H Screw

Oy >4 P45
O-ring P4.5

Ol

5x12mm

PN
Shim

1.5x88mm EY
Pin

TIV¥T b
Differential Shaft

JAV LTIV aq vk
Front Differential Joint

—[

T2y F0Y YT
Differential Packing O-ring

13



0 kNG
Front Bulk

VZ406B

VZ406B

VZ486
A v —
Main Chassis

1-S33008

&, 3x8mm(F/H)

1-S03010
3x10mm

3x8mm(F/H)
1-S33015
3x15mm(F/H)
7 JRY RNV HRT—LA
Front Bulk, Suspension Arm
> 1-S54008
§ 4x8mm
IS
)

VZ416

1-833012 Q

3x12mm

E ﬂ No.2

3x8mm S EXR
F/H Screw

3x15mm HSEX
F/H Screw

Dmmmmmmmm ffffffffffffffffffff 2

3x10mm EX
Screw

i 2

No.2

3x12mm PSS ER

4.8mm R—)LZXA v F(L)
Ball Stud (L)

JAar A7 T7—LI v T b
Front Lower Arm Shaft

VZ404

24

14

3x6x2mm FS5HhH5—
Plastic collar

?1mm

% Q) D& SIZHER. 4x8mm
Ty FERZERHDTIT B,
After adjusting Q secure with
4x8mm Set Screw.



20V kLY, TIXEY
Front Bulk, Differential Gear

BRG014
10x15x4mm

J0Y kT JAssy
Front Differential Assembly

\VZ458
702 kX)L 189
Front Belt 189

BRG014
10x15x4mm

@ R

282 bNVY . HRT—L4

E Front Bulk, Suspension Arm

<T7AY KT YN—=T—L> 1-S33008
< Front Upper Arm > 3x8mm(F/H)

VZ406B

VZ406B

VZ404

E [T no2

10x 15 x4mm X7 Y5
Ball Bearing

O RIS,

Note the shape
()& ()=
(C)Right (D)Left

E No.2

3x8mm S EX

PA=A N AVACY SVNZ vl
Front Upper Arm Shaft

| - 2

O —EHEOMAEhEHE
RV EDERYADHLEYET,
EREBTRLCEAEICEDET
&,

When aligned to the groove at
the very front, belt tension
becomes looser.

Make sure to use the same
position for left and right sides.

15



0y kNILY
Front Bulk

< J—1y—>
< Pulley > 18T 7—1) —Assy
18T Pulley Assembly
BRG006
6x12x4mm
e
=
/ ~o &
cL
BRG006
6x12x4mm
< 5ERE >

< Completed >

0.1-0.2mm®D R A
TE5&5ICHET S,
Please adjust so that there
is 0.1~0.2mm clearance.

[T no.2

6x12x4mm X7 Y245
Ball Bearing

SRLYY T
Middle Shaft

24T F—1) —Assy
24T Pulley Assembly

JAYbkFyoL %,

<7JAYkrFYIIL>
< Front Knuckle >

VZ013
VZ013
L 9\ 92051
2x11mm
BRG014
10x15x4mm

FM337 >

K—ERN—YERFEL TLVELVAA—YDHY £,
Front Knucle % Z0HE. RBRA—YRBENZBASATVES,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

ANALUF (5mm)

Hex Wrench (5mm)

FM337 3%

16

O LEnT 5.
Tighten up.

G FouEEy FEREERET 3.,

Firmly tighten the set screw
onto the flat surface.

No.2

R—LZRB v} (S)B

4.8mm

6x12x4mm 7Yy
Ball Bearing

i

10x15x4mm A7y 45

2x11mm Ev
Pin

7 el A A
Wheel Shaft

9mm EQR—IL
Pillow Ball

© (Crmm

10mm R Ya—Fxvy 7

Screw Cap




12 A= S
Front Suspension

<7BYkrFryIIL>

ﬂ No.2, No.10

RAT YT M (T7EVE)
Swing Shaft (Front)

< Front Knuckle >

1]

#3mm

24

Approx.3mm

1 H—R A N—
Servo Saver

< ZEHE >
< Completed >

UmM128 VZ421GM X

VZ411B

VZ411B

VZ4118B
VZ423
4 7\
VZ422GM %
Q i
( \ VZ422GM
97050M @/ UM565

- J

X—EpA—YERFE L TLVELA—YLHY ET,
ZTOHEE. REN—YRBEINEAIATVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

O BEF1—TE2mmIsh Y b
L TEA,
Cut off the fuel tube 2mm.

0 10mm

UM128
4.8mm R—)LRZ v (L)
Ball Stud (L)

7€y k Omm
Omm Offset

i Ml (o Y

17



14 H—Rt A /8— | [FAnos

Servo Saver 48mm A—ILT> FM)
Ball End (M)

SRTFTIUY>
< Steering >

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
0 10 20 30 40mm #32mm HI
approx. 32mm

UM112H AF7YvTOy R

0 (M) Steering Rod
% \

(o 1o [] T

D :zvohsErET,
The Side with groove is
reverse screw.

YRt A 15— ﬂ No.3, No.10

Servo Saver 1-S43006
3x6mm 3x6mm FTAEXR
Round Head Screw

KB —YRFL TVELSI—IYRHY FF,
ZT0HEE, RBEN—YRBENEBASATVET
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

No.3

3x8mm EX

e R

Al
Front

o P O IR 5,

Attach towards the front.

:L]
Front

1 *
o= ATl
D #  —

é\ 1-$13008
3x8mm

18



17 B2 —nN\LY
Center Bulk

VZ407

1-S33008

Vz407

3x8mm(F/H) g&
1-S33008
3x8mm(F/H)
1 B —n\ILY
Center Bulk
<RN)LbkTFo¥aF—>
< Belt Tensioner >
1 -S43006 VZ484GM
0 3x6mm
\VZ492
0

S

1-S03008 \
3x8mm

VZ489

1-S43006
3x6mm

[T No2, Noa

3x8mm HSEXR

No.4

3x6mm FAER

Round Head Screw

19



Rear Bulk

TETRV I, 0 10mm ENO.S

(=0

#96.5mm 3x15mm F¥vTEX
approx. 6.5mm

TL—FER b (VL)
Brake Piston (Silver)

BRG002 % T w ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
oé/ 5x8x2.5mm A 9_|;L’v .

Brake Shaft

—

N

VZ409

1

5x8x25mm *4&JL

92696 @ |:| Metal
R (A IS

1-823015

K—ER/AA—YERFE L TLVEL =YD HY FEF, 3x15mm

Z0HE. REXA—YRBNEAINTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

[T Nos

iy

BRG002 —
5x8x2.5mm 3x8mm ¥ S ER

K—EN—YERFE L TLVELAA—YDHY FF, gi
Z0HE. REX—YRBNEAINTVET, 1-S33008 1-S33008
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts! 3x8mm(F/H) 3x8mm(F/H)

Rear Bulk 3x8mm H¥SER

IR, VZ463GM 3 []No2. Nos

<Y¥HRIIU k>
< Rear Suspension Mount >

(AR E AN
VvZ410 3% Offset 0

OO

M—EN—YERFEL TLELNN—IYDRHY FT,
1533008 | ZOBE. KB A—YRBREASLTOET,
x8mm( ) Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

20



X Nvy
Rear Bulk
VZ409
[
| |
1-S33008 g& 1-$33008
3x8mm(F/H) 3x8mm(F/H)
2 R PAVIRy
Rear Bulk

1-S33008 g@

3x8mm(F/H)

2RE—FKaz=vy k ®\@
: Vs
2 Speed Unit ®

\VZ485
2.5x10mm

VZ485

VZ485
€ vswo30-01

| VZ485

— V7485

l 2.6x3x5.5mm
g\®vz485
2.5x10mm

2.6x3x5.5mm
VSWO030-01

97018-088

N\

'L

Narrow

97018-088 \/
2x8.8mm \ﬂ

VZ469 %

K—ER—YIRF L TWEWNAR—IYRHYET,
Z0HE, REA—YRBNEASNTVET,

Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

[T Nos

3x8mm HSEX

[T nos

3x8mm S ER

No.6

5mm A—5—
Roller

28R T Y
2 Speed Spring

26x3x55mm h5—
Collar

2.5x10mm RE2 ANy I RER
Button Hex Screw

2x88mm¢tEY
Pin

D iEzahE S,
Fit into groove.

VZ485

VZ429B

G 26x10mmAEL vAv s RERE
h5—I2H=2FTLORR
M E5EED B85,
Tighten 2.6x10mm Button Hex
Screw until it hits collar, and
then loosen it and then loosen
it by 5 turns.

21




2AE—Faz=vy b+

1-$13006
3x6mm(F/H)

2 Speed Unit
4 3\ 4
1-S13005H 3%
VZ4T6GM 3¢ g’>;<%:‘"3fg(()'§/'*) vzarremx ORI
VZ412-61 VZ413-56 M

1-S13005H 3%
3x5mm(F/H)

BRG006
6x12x4mm

10x12x0.2mm

X—EN—YERFE L TLRLS—YDHY T,
ZT0HEE. REN—YRBENEBASNHTVES,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

2RE—FRaz=wv b
2 Speed Unit

VZ240B

6x12x4mm

VZ429B (1)
6x8x1.3mm
NILo~y K /
Bulk Head

JL—FT—1)—Assy
Brake Pulley Assembly

VZ460
1) ~)L +180
Rear Belt 180

BRG006
6x12x4mm

18T F—1) —Assy
18T Pulley Assembly

22

No.6

3x5mm YT ER(E)

DM] F/H Screw (Black)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3

3x6mm YT ER(ILA—)

[ F/H Screw (Silver)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3

E5 EUVY
E-ring
@ 7777777777777777777777777 1
6 x 13mm Ty v—
Washer

6x12x4mm NTYYT
Ball Bearing

B

10x12x0.2mm 2L
Shim

ﬂ No.6

6x12x4mm "TF7YJ
Ball Bearing

6x8x1.3mm FILZHT—
Aluminum Collar

Q @%Bé:‘?ﬁ“/ LI~y RIZFS
LEBEWKSICELIEDT S,
Make sure to screw in tightly
so that A and b area does not
interfere with the bulkhead.
EoiKEICEY FER%E
EEd 5,

Firmly tighten the set screw
onto the flat surface.

< TR >
< Completed >

W]
B

0. 10. 2mADERMTE S
LS ICHRET B,

Please adjust so that there is
0.1~0.2mm clearance.



U AV /RSN
Rear Bulkhead

<YL TyINn—TL—k >

< Rear Bulk Upper Plate >

1-S33008
ﬁ/ 3x8mm(F/H)

\@ 5 VZ408
1-S33008
1-S33008 ?g 3x8mm(F/H)

3x8mm(F/H) \g
1-s33008 __§

3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33008

? " 3x8mm(F/H)

g@\\ 1-S33008

3x8mm(F/H)
g%
(@M

1-S33008
.

3x8mm(F/H)
VZ409

[T No4, Nos, No.6

3x8mm H¥ISEXR

YXHRT7—L
Rear Suspension Arm

1-554004

[Ino7

4x8mm vy FER
Set Screw

3x46.5mm ¥ 7 k
Shaft

3x6x2mm IS5 HhS5—
Plastic Collar

@[ :
2. OHC

approx. 1.5mm 1I—

0 10mm

XYY RT7—L
Rear Suspension Arm

VZAT73GM %

1-S33008
3x8mm(F/H)

=
. No.2, No.5, No.7

3x8mm S EX
F/H Screw

7ty RO
Offset 0

(CELEEAST RISt
ERGH
Please adjust the dimensions
as shown below.

L1l L

| _&_ v
A

0 10mm Tmm

23



3 XY R7—L
Rear Suspension Arm

1-S03010
3x10mm
1-S13015H %
3x15mm

VZ409

SS. UM112H \
~ UM112H
RS (M)
o BRG008 R PA
Vz409 12x18x4mm S
BRGOO8 AE T e
12x18x4m 2 U ® (A)
PN VZ409
1) % 7 7 Assy = Q
Rear Differential Assembly \ ST
XT—)—I2Y ¥R+ % (
it b,
> Fit Rear belt on.
LV
0 10 20mm
' |usasdssnladisas]
J ]
[

M—EN—YERFE L TLVELV—YRHY FT,
Z0HEE. RBENA—YRBIRBAINTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

3 1 XS RT7—L
Rear Suspension Arm
<UXTURTL—+F >
< Rear End Plate >

VZ409

1-S33010
3x10mm(F/H)

1-833010%

3x10mm(F/H)

1-S33008
3x8mm(F/H)

24

ﬂ No.3, No.5, No.7

uM128
4.8mm R—)LRAZ v (L)
Ball Stud (L)

4.8mm R—J)LT > K (M)
Ball End (M)

4.8mm R—J)LT > K (L)
Ball End (L)

12x18 x4mm X7 o4
Ball Bearing

3x15mm EX
Screw

ﬂl|l|Il\\\lll\lllll\\\lll\||ll‘ ******************* 2
Q 11mm [m

@==ns'a=0

(B JLE L PRy phc-
Bl : AL bTFUa Vv
B AL RTUL 3B
Align to center grooves.
Front side: strong belt tension
Rear side: weak belt tension
(CEZ N30
Note the shape
(A&
(A)Right
(B)x
(B)Left

No.5, No.7

3x8mm HIEXR

F/H Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
3x10mm HSEXR
F/H Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4



XD
Rear Hub

BRG014
10x15x4mm

VZ262B

BRG006

Ox12x4mm AL 2F (5mm)

FM337 X Hex Wrench (5mm)

FM337 >

\
o= VZ490

AN
Rear Hub

L56.0

J0Y kN N—
Front Bumper

VZ473GM
©
3 © /!

1-333012/g |
3x12mm(F/H) %éé
ll\1-833012

1-S33008 3x12mm(F/H)

3x8mm(F/H)

m ﬂ No.2, No.8

UM128
4.8mm

R—ILR A Y} (L)
Ball Stud (L)

2x11mm Ev
Pin

10mm R Ya—FvyT
Screw Cap

#91.5mm

#92.5mm
Approx. 2.5mm

OB F1—TE2mmih v +
LR

Cut off the fuel tube 2mm.
0 10mm

No.8

3x8mm HSEXR

F/H Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3
3x12mm H$SEX
F/H Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3mm FABYFvYk
Nylon Nut

o 3

25



3 70 kNN —
Front Bumper

1-S43006
3x6mm

92638

0 @
| ‘ O ﬂ ® ‘
g\ 1-S33008
3x8mm(F/H)
AdNS = el
Oil Shock ©) W5308GM

W5308GM

1-E025

W5308GM
W5307-04

e
/%

B2 A
For front
UM112H

W5307-08

o o0

W5308GM
W5307-01

%) W5308GM

W5308GM

W5307-05

TA4Ya
R—/\—

Tissue
Paper

B2 1X—7 1 JL(#500)
Shock Oil (#500)

c

U

W5307-02
W5184-05
W5308GM
W5307-02
W5308GM
W5307-02
Tmm P

EFHTRERIT S,
Drill a hole according to
your preference.

W5308GM
W5189-01GM

W5308GM
W5194-01

A=
X For Front

) A
For Rear

26

ﬂ No.8, Manual Bag

3x8mm HSER
F/H Screw

3x6mm FTAEZR
Round Head Screw

Ty EY
Hook Pin

D ERTERT (1 I2AhE 5,
Adjust the height based on the
body you will use.

OARTFAI2H=58E. Hy k
ERGH
If it touches the body please
cut the bumper.

No.3, No.9

4.8mm R—JLT 2 K (S)
Ball End (S)

5.8mm R—ILTU R

Ball End
@mis

AUR—ER kY (311)
Shock Piston (311)

3X7x2mm  FS5HS5—

S Z/AUN)
O-ring (S)

O

O LELLET S,
Put a little oil.
FOMDIRTIZAT T B,
Apply to the base of the screw.

—
@ EXrUETIF. #4L
*ROHEFEFTAND,
Pull down the piston
and slowly fill in oil.
@ LTS, Riax L b,
Move the piston up

and down to get rid
of air bubbles.

@ 35 —EROEE
FTHALERT,
Add oil one more
time up to the brim.
HINTAILESETL D,

Wipe away excess oil.



FANE o R—
Oil Shock

37

W5308GM
W5303-03
W5307-03GM
O ¢
\ %&%ﬁ W5308GM
W5307-03GM
W5307-33 _ ) W5308GM
W5194-01
JO0Y A
X For Front
Uzt
For Rear
3 TANT 18—
Oil Shock

W5308GM
W5194-01
W0203

S
>@/®\ 1-N3024 o

1-S23015
3x15mm(Cap)

3mm

W5308GM
W5194-01 O
3mm
@ \‘ > \/,../
3 AT I8—
Oil Shock
9

1-S03008
3x8mm

[TInos

Qar»r»zwuwéo
Put a little oil.

ATV TEBOTAND,
Compress the spring and install.

702 A
For Front
#92mm
approx. 2mm

» )V
For Rear

#0mm
approx. Omm

0 10 20mm

[T No2 Nos

3x15mm F¥ v TER
Cap Screw

3mm Fv bk

58mm V/NfFAR—IL
Frange Ball

3mm 7S5+ v b+
Plastic Nut

ﬂ No.2

3x8mm EX
Screw

27




4 X E D IR—RTF—
Rear Shock Stay

1-S03010
3x10mm
P
92638
TFO11
- J
4 1 X H U IN—RTF—
Rear Shock Stay
1-S23015
3x15mm
N

W5308GM

)
W5194-01
W0203

W5308GM

W5194-01 @

3mm /
<5

4 A IN—RTF—
Rear Shock Stay

W5308GM
W5194-01
W0203

1-S23012 A
3xi2mm(Cap) |\~ >

1-S03010 %

3x10mm

1-S23012
3x12mm(Cap)

W5308GM
W5194-01
W0203

28

ﬂ No.2, No.8, Manual Bag

3x10mm EX

IvHEY
Hook Pin

O ERT ZRT 1 I2&hE D,
Adjust the height based on the
body you will use.

ﬂ No.8, No.9

3x15mm Fx v TER
Cap Screw

5.8mm /MR-
Frange Ball

3mm IS+ v b
Plastic Nut

[T o8, No.o

3x12mm Fv v ITER
Cap Screw

5.8mm Y/ MFHR—IL
Frange Ball



4{3:1%7”)>7ﬂ=ﬁﬁ
Steering Servo

VZ411B
(&) < VZ411B
‘ (Thick) ‘
)
P < VZ411B = ~
D) D)
e . e .
~ ~

<SANWA >
ERG

($51) FUTABA&L - — R O B {1+
BEY—RIFP6ESBL T2,
(Example) To install Futaba servos

Refer to P.6 for suitable servos. VZ411B

VZ411B 6))

277 G H—R
Steering Servo \VZ411B

1-S03015
3x15mm

1-N3024
&

3mm

Wil 7 3—Tvx
Upper Deck

No.3, No.10

3x15mm EX

97050M
4.8mm R—ILAZ Y K (M)

O BFF—HKHBOTLTOAY b
EANTLREEL,
Insert rubber grommet included
in the radio set.

KOBURSXH —RILER IR E w F A
EH->TWETOT, A4k
EERATHERETEEEA,
H—ROREENICEIT 5%,
MILTLESY,

KO RSX servo cannot be installed
if grommets are used.

BO&SHUBIZ=2—FFLE
ahtEd,.

Align the neutral position as shown
in the diagram.

[T No.10

Q 7 &
Sectional View

VZ246

VZ489

29



4 TYN—TvFx
Upper Deck

4
59
R

1-S03008
3x8mm
1-S03008
3x8mm
4 TYIR=Tv¥x
Upper Deck
1-503006
3x6mm
UM112H
(S)
@ VZ411B
VZ411B
UM112H N < 1-S03006
(S) Ps VZ411B I o
=\ @b
1-853010
3x10mm
g l ay

VZ482GM

30

ﬂ No.2, No.10

3x8mm EX

No.3, No.10

3x6mm FTAEX
Round Head Screw

3x10mm+ty FEX
Set Screw

4.8mm R—JLT > K (S)
Ball End (S)

O RT3y —Ricabt s,
Set up according the servo
you use.

Gy Rh—vETv-Ty%
NF5T 2HEEHID,
If servo saver and upper deck
interfere, please shave.



47 T IN—T v ¥ X 1-S03012
Upper Deck o= 3x12mm
1-S03012
3x12mm
J
o—) ,
<4 VZ414
1
1
1
1
1
/si;»
1-N3033N &
3mm /‘3
) 1-N3033N
:1)’ nlq\lr%033N’ﬂ$ s
TUIN—TIF 1-S13010H
e g S
V7472 V7472 2 é%/vzuz

TYNR—TvFx
Upper Deck

1-S03015
3x15mm

1-S03015
3x15mm

T

E

E‘f:&\ VZ408

A8y RLY—R
Throttle Servo

[T No.10

3x12mm EX

3mm 4B Fv bk
Nylon Nut

[T No.10

3x10mm FREX
Round Head Screw

No.4, No.10

3x15mm EX
Screw

——————————————————— 4

O =83 59— ROEHIC
£->TEMT 3.
Add according to servo type.

(&) (F) (&)
| (Thick)  (Medium)  (Thin)

i

A

sl

25mmELA
Within 25 mm

31



50 TonR—Tyx | R
Upper Deck ©onlll
(1 J—
i
)

\VZAT2
2x10mm

W

96441B
MET— 7
Double-sided Tape

=

VZ472

VZAT72
2x10mm

Receiver

1-853003
3x3mm

(5]

¥

0

1708
ToTHn47
Antenna Pipe

Ny T —

96441B
ET— 7

Battery
VIR T 1) —
Flat Pack Battery

I

Double-sided Tape

96441B
mET—7

Double-sided Tape

32

ﬂ No.10, Manual Bag

2x10mm Fv¥vTER
Cap Screw

3x3mm v FER
Set Screw

D7 7ra—F&ET.

Thread antenna cord through.

(G FoRORAEESEIC,
AR B8BTS D,
Connect as per radio
instruction manual.

[CEL:E=INGE R
Included in bag containing
instruction manual.

@ CDEIZH—RERS YFD
a—FZ&EY
Please the servo cord and
switch code through this
space.

ﬂ Manual Bag

O 5527 TETHEL,
Fix with Glass Tape, etc.



52 [shnda
pp

1-S03008

BcRIESLI-EREHNLTES, 3x8mm

Remove this screw and retighten

after installing upper deck.
1-503008 1-543006

3x8mm 3x6mm 1-S03008
/ 3x8mm
1-S43006 2
3x6mm

"o

— |

~Z

V/ii% )

= e

SNy

(@

(-

5 KSA4 IR+
Drive Belt

< I FARJL >
< Middle Belt >

= KLU +387
Middle Belt 387

[T No.10

3x6mm FRE R

O RyFY—ERSvFDIL
8 —EERT %,
Connect the connector of the
battery and the connector of
the switch.

A AR—LzrrEEQR—LIZ
[F&HAL,
Insert ball ends onto pillow
balls.

® AT 29 —RIZ&k > TISHI B,
Depending on the servo cut or
scrape off some of the areas.

[T No.10

D ERENSEADBHT
N hTFUoavERET S,
Loosen screw temporarily to
adjust belt tension.

33



A0y bLYvir—o
Throttle Linkage

>REOLSICMILET,
Shape part FM626 as
shown in diagram.

[T No.3, No.4, No.10

3x3mm v rEXR
Set Screw

#966mm
approx. 66mm

|
|
77

-

#330mm
approx. 30mm

g

#934mm
approx. 34mm

o

2.6 x8mm S EXR

F/H Screw
i R 2

FM626
FM626

I
#990mm
approx. 90mm

|

VZ408

.
FM626 ¢ o=
b |y
FM626 8
97049GM }%
VZ408 &

1-S53003
3x3mm

1-S32608
2.6x8mm(F/H)

FM626
97049GM

2Oy MLIL—FRTY Y
Throttle Brake Spring

AN -~~~ ------- 1
H—Rk—> @
Servo Horn
(AT
Bend.

G BHF1—TE0MmIZHY b

L CER,
Cut off the fuel tube 30mm.

FM626

18mmilE #915mm
More than 18mm  approx.15mm

T\ 1-853003

3x3mm

w5

VZ411B

1-S53003
3x3mm

19mm
ARATTTTARELY
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100mm
KRR RN RN KRR KRR AN RARNN RAARA AR ARARRAAN ARRRARRRAA RAARARARAN ARAN ARARA ARRAARNANN ARRRAARAAARARRARRANA
|
—[No.10
5 A0y bLY D= e
Throttle Linkage
%ﬂ 3x3mm v FEXR
Set Screw
M --mmmmmmmm e 1
2mm R bwsS—
Stopper
| 1
FM626
97049GM
90°
oot ampr S S
N

34




5 oy
Engine

XSGV YTk (U4 Oy b v T L) T,
R4 FXy THHEOY A IILRE—48—
BLEBEABHR IO D OHEHTEET,
*Only SG Shaft (Pilot Shaft) with Slide
Carburetor engine without pull starter
Rear Exhaust is available.

1-W701105
7x11x0.5mm

VS057

VZW225

3x10mm
1-S23010

3x10mm
1-S23010

VS057
97015

VZA75GM

X—EN—YRFT L TLELNA—IYRHYFET,
ZTOHE. REN—YRBEINEASATVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

57 oy
Engine

VZ053
VZW006-20
VZW215-15

97004
5x10x0.5mm

1-S3008
3x8mm

é
Q

—

((f

AN

(

\VZ457
BRGO011
8x12x4mm

[T No.11

7x11x0.5mm 7wy y—

@ Washer

3x10mm F+r v FER
Cap Screw

Sl 4

EﬂiEﬂNm1

5x10x0.5mm Tyl y—
Washer

8x12x4mm X7 Y2y
Ball Bearing

OL

35



5 oy
Engine

77—
0
%’l
0

’ﬁ?
i
AN

)
I
W

i

N——/

)

o)

IVOUTveYTYY—

| __— Engine Assembly

I
I
I
I
1
1
i
I
! >
1
! O
by i
N 1
! <& : :
]
! !
: |
I
I
i@ 1-S13006H
1-S13006H 3X%n?r?,06
3x6mm
Engine
Engine 1-S33008
3x8mm(F/H)
VZ408

36

[ No.11

3x6mm K2 Ay HI IER

O 1Nt EREDL ST
BET 5.

Tighten the screws with one
sheet of paper inserted betw
-een both gears.

G TosonEHELIZCWNEE
FEFANLEETYY AT
—JL—FE—ENLTHEE
LTLIEELY,

If engine mounting is difficult,
temporarily remove the middle
belt and tensioner plate.

(CEPPPLERPIVE RSN

A= LORAAEZRELET,
Adjust the angle of the ball on

the engine’s carburetor side.

-
‘

KF
Horizontal

[T No4, No.11

3x8mm HSEXR




Iy
Engine

IF—HY—F—
Air Cleaner

m [T No.10

Q) 92213

YYyarFa—J
Silicone Tube

O ommizhy +F 5B,
Cut the silicon tube by the
length of 90mm.

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100mm

AR
Engine

!
[ No.10, No.11

3x3mm v FER

@92213

v)arFa—

Silicone Tube

N i

1-S53003
3x3mm

Set Screw
5

O ERTHTIS—I2abht
THIIT %,
Bend the wire to adjust the
muffler.

() 150mmizAy +T 5,
Cut the silicon tube by the
length of 150mm.

Vz087
VZ482GM

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150mm
[ KRR R RN RN KRR A KR AR KRN AN AR AR AR AN KRR RRANA AR NN RAAA ARRNARARRA KRR RAAA ARRRARRAAN ARR AN AN ARARA KAANN ARRAN ARAAAANRRARARRARRARARRANN

|
37



BAX&KA—IL
Tire & Wheel

8L F—

92012W
92012-8W

Tire & Wheel

63 B4 &IKRA—)L

~ . <)v >
S~ < Rear >
~
~
~
~
\\
~
~
~
~
~
<zZAvk >
< Front >

B

N

64 EITHIDFHE

Adjustment before running

©Im=0

38

O HRA—LERLENDER LS
WaAvicihvnd,
Fit wheels inside tyres as shown.
A1 vEBRCVLFY RS —ILE
#LRAD,
Twist the tire onto the wheels.

@ U--YIEHTHD RS Y &R
A =L DD E B CERMEEH
ERLEET S
After fitting wheels to tyres, apply
instant glue as shown.

[T No.11

dmm TSP F v b
Flanged Nut

© - :

D rsntnc e,
To avoid backlash.

Aoy rLBZ2—rSLO
EETL—FMD-TWE
nwZé,

Make sure the brake is not
active when the throttle is in
neutral position.

—a—FrIN-TL—F
Neutral and brake

i@

A0y LA
Throttle high

([t




@30V SV FEFEATHES

If you use a 3D clutch, you will need to purchase these parts.

g Break-in
1.6mm Running @

V)

- Step A

5x7x0.2mm
5.1x8.5x0.5mm

BRG002

\ L9
fto T N NN
VZW229-07 N /B/S B

-
e Vo

1-S23015
3x15mm

%/@K@i

D

1-W701105
7x11x0.5mm

NS

S

é

WA

i
|
e

/j}/
“
W

7
I
N

97015
\ VZW229-01
VZW222-02

VZW229-02

5x7x0.2mm

5.1x8.5x0.5mm

0

(
W

BRG103
STt Tt m N P
| 5.1x8.5x0.5mm '
1 96643 \ B Z
1 5x7x0.2mm \

VZW229-06
VZW429

Fy MR
kit included

f\’ BRG001

- // -
:

«(

’) \
%/
P '

. N
I 5.1x8.5x0.5mm

\®

I
|
* 5x7x0.2mm !
|
|
|

7 3>2/8—Y  OPTIONAL PARTS

7x11x0.5mm Dyl vy—
Washer

3x15mm Fv¥ v TER
Cap Screw

5.1x85x0.5mm v L
Shim

VZW229-04
VZ\W229-03
VZW229-05 5x7x02mm L
VZ438 @ Shim
- Step B N

Q) /S8y Ty FELORE
C CICIRREMN T EGR OB,
HEDT v vy—% A%,

If no gap exists when pilot nut is
tight insert insert washer included
in kit.

FrvTERELOE o,
ADFT EFEN06mmIZHED &SI
5x7x0.2mm< L & 5x10x0.5mm

) S LTHET 5.

After tighening the cap screw
adjust the gap at A to 0.4mm
with 5x7x0.2mm shim and
5x10x0.5mm shim.
ISYFRNLNISYFa—
ITFHLAENK STV LTHE
5,
Please adjust using the shim to
avoid the clutchbell interfere the
clutch shoe.

(B) step AssicIxmst L TR RET 5.

Remove at Step A and measure
the gap.

Poor 5y FRERBRAN
NI—T oD UITHiE Lz $iE
[ZE>THYETS
SELHANEDLHNMGEE
0.1-02mm7} v FEFEHTL
LY,

This clutch setting is for highpower
competition level engines.

If power is not being transferred
efficiently, loosen nut 0.1+0.2mm.

N—Y4%
Part Names

XE
(Fi4R)

IN—Y4E

Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET O

XE
(Fi4R)

vzwosel 30 V=YY T 95y FT v T — (RRREVOIRA) | goo | [VZW229[3D L—3 >4 75 1 A —JL (933/RRR Evo.) 2100
3D Racing Clutch Assembly (RRR Evo./R4) -01 | 3D Racing Clutch Flywheel (¢33/RRR Evo.)

BRGO01| ¥/ FAT U T (5x10x4) 4A Y 1000 | |[VZW229[3D L—>2 555 v FHIA | (RRREvo) 1700
Shield Bearing (5x10x4) 4pcs -02 | 3D Racing Clutch Weight (RRR Evo.)
T—ILERT Y (5x8x2.5) 4A Y VZW229|3D L— > 59 5 v F 22— (RRREvo.)

BRGOOZ Shield Bearing (5x8x2.5) pcs 1000 03| 3D Racing Clutch Shoe (RRR Evo.) 1400

BRG103| R 7 A MRT U7 (4.8x10x4)1AY 1000 | |[VZW229[3D L— 2555 9 F T L— b (RRREv0) 650
Thurust Bearing (4.8x10x4) 1pc -04 | 3D Racing Clutch Shoe (RRR Evo.)

Fm3ss| 27T TF Yk 250 VZW229(3D L—> 255 5y FATU LG HRLE— (RRREV) | 00
Spring Nut -05 | 3D Racing Clutch Spring Holder (RRR Evo.)

FM432 ADY S YFRT) 2T (p1.9x1.5%& %) 300 VZW229| 3D L—> 2455 5 v F )L (RRR Evo.) 1300
4D Clutch Spring (¢ 1.9x1.5) 06 | 3D Racing Clujch Be[l (RRR Evo.)

V7438 9I9FRTV YT (91.7) 450 VZW229| 3D L—> 2O RILAA K7 v >+ — (RRR Evo.) 400
Clutch Spring (¢ 1.7) -07 | 3D Racing Clutch Bell Guide Washer (RRR Evo.)
9SSy FRTYT ($1.8) INETILEH S Y F AL (7075)

VZ448 | Cytch Spring (¢ 1.8) 500 | \VZWA29| A\ minum Clutch Bell (7075) 2100

VZW222| 754 w4 L+ v b (2D% T v FF/L=14.5/RRR/RRR Evo.) 500

-02 | Flywheel Nut (for 2D Clutch/L=14.5/RRR/RRR Evo.)

39



@) VRAESAY—%ERAT 254

<L
Q) La43
97008-15
\% Q
LA43
<L
1-S53003
\ 3x3mm
© i

VZ468

1-S13006H
3x6mm

If you use a rear stabilizer bar, you will need to purchase these parts.

-~ & 1-S53008

3x8mm

) D - 2
/\ omme

3x15mm 7o¥ X2 J)LAy K
Adjustable Rod

58mm HR—JLTUF
Ball End

3x8mm v rEXR
Set Screw

3x6mm REUAYHXER

1.553003 3x3mm £y FEX
3x3mm ﬂ:m SetScreW ,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
58mm HR—IJLR kw/i—
Ball Stopper
|| |a@T :
~—__
VZ433-1.4 VZ433-2.0 @ 1ommzE LA,
VZ433-1.5 V/Z433-2.1 Insert 10mm.
\VVZ433-1.6 VZ433-2.2 92057

‘ 10mm

@ R2E51F—N"—DH4 %
FET S,
Adjust some play of stabilizer.

7 3>2/8—Y OPTIONAL PARTS

N—Y%

Part Names

No.

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET O

IN—YE
Part Names

40

R—ILT> K 58¢ (12pcs A=K RE ERJLT— (R4 Evo.)

LA43 | 5 8mm Ball End (12;§C8;) : 800 | |VZ468 | ¢oihon Stabilizer Holder (R4 Evo.) 900

VZ433| )V R A E S A H—/\— (R4/1.4mm) 400 97008 | 7 ¥¥ X kO k (3x15mm/2pcs/SPW5) 300
-1.4 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/1.4mm) -15 | Adjust Rod (3x15mm/2pcs/SPW5)

VZ433| )XY RZ E S A HF—/3— (R4/1.5mm) 400 92056 | 3-8mm/\— K235 > /R—IL (/R4 Evo./4 ) 1000
-1.5 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/1.5mm) 5.8mm Hard Ball Joint (2.5mm Hole/4pcs)

VZ433| )Y R A E S A H—/\— (R4/1.6mm) 400 92057 5.8mm/\— FAR—)LT 34 > b (25mm7/4 ) 1000
-1.6 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/1.6mm) 5.8mm Hard Ball Joint (2.5mm Hole/4pcs)

V224g3 Ig“(’x'? I:_“liff"j‘—/i‘— (R4/2.0mm) 400 1-53008 v FEX (M3x8/10A) 300
-2. ear Stabilizer Bar (R4/2.0mm) Set Screw (M3x8/10pcs)

VZA433| )Y R E S A H—/3— (R4/2.1mm) 450 1-S13006H KA ER (M3x6)(NY I R/10A) 300
-2.1 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/2.1mm) Button Screw (Hex/M3x6/10pcs)

VZ433| )V R A ES A H—/\— (R4/2.2mm) 450
-2.2 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/2.2mm)



EXPLODED VIEW

M—EN—YVEBRFE L TLELVS—YDNHY F£F,
ZDHE. REN—YRBEIBASKTVETS,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

VZ461 ", ORG045S
~ S VZ461
\\ s >
s & VZ403HC
. ~Na. o VZ403-01
SN <70YFFT > VZ403HC 0 LAW50-02
~ . . > .
N < Front Differential > N
N 96648 g :
A J LAW50-02  vz461
\\\ \ g X
~ LAW50-02
< Y¥TF7 > \\\ N
< Rear Differential > \\\
\\
~
~
\\
S VZ403HC
\\
~
N
VZ403HC S
\\
~
\\
%\ D S VZ461
VZ462 VZ462 "
SV J VZ403HC .
5 VZW020-01 N
\& / S
v LAWS50-02 AN .
ORG045S h ‘ LAW50-02 N VZ458
96648 50-0 ~
VZ462 S
N
~
~
~
\\
- ORG045S \\
&L C/ N
(< SN
\\
VZ403HC ~
\\
~
~
~N
~
~
\\
1-832608 \/7450 .
\\\
VZ460 ~
.
<AANE U~ > L L
< Oil Shock > // N
W5308GM W5308GM - >
W5307-08 ) W5189-01GM I
W5308GM e
W5308GM % W5194-01 L
W5307-04 \ W5308GM e W5308GM

W5307-03GM

W5307-05 -7
W5308GM

,/M @i e W5303-03
- W5308GM - W5307-03GM
s 1-E025 T @\ \
™ - ws308GM  VB308GM

7 W5307-01
" - W5307-02
g - W5184-05
ST W5308GM
W5307-02
W5308GM
UM112H W5307-02

W5307-33

W5308GM
W5194-01

‘

97038

41



<EXPLODED VIE

—EB/IXN—YVERFE L TWRWI—YDNH D FT,
Parts indentified only by key numbers are
not sold individually!

Q
N, VZW225
m 92213 626 ———
|

(97049GM) § s
NS ©

I
I
VZ408 j%
97004 J%
VZW215-15 >

FM626
VZ411B

92213

VZ411B
o[

VZ408

P VZW006-20
- L vzao7 - 1 VZ4118
N (/NN _ S |
o™ ‘ﬂ@ VZ411B ‘ . é— ﬁ 0: VZ053
N - —
- " P vzaos— 88 | -4 VZ053
u |

. FM626
8 vza0s  (97049GM)
FM626  FM626

(97049GM)

[I]—1708
|

92213

. o)
|
) vZ087
h—| VZ482GM
by~ VSW030-01 ]

N " vaass L vz485 Ws308GM |

N
g\ﬁf D W5194-01 (5

/@\ W0203 TS

AN W5308GM
BRG006 @7 VZ429B W5194-01
W5308GM

) 92638 $, @ oD o

\
N
AN
N
i
VZ480GM X

)
<\ —’
0 VZ485 — TFO11 —% £
I
I
I
I

VSW030-01 —%
VZ240B VZ485 |

AT R—

g il \fT Oil shock assembly
= N @ W5308GM -~ — P41
. - xfn452625GM X S BRGO008 @ s W5194-01
N I N ¥4 )X T 7 ﬂﬁ@
VZ410 - VZ406B y VZ470 S VZ402 _ =\ Rear diff. assembly ®\
i VZ420GM 3¢ Sl W5308GM
o 1-E070 S5 1-E070 raN w5;94-01
. VZ406B | \@/ @\/ o 2194
VZ416 - VZ402 AN
W5308GM © @) 8RO 5oy pyy o OX " D) VZ409
wg;gg‘m Front diff. assembly ™\ |
W5308GM —= P41 VZ469 X
92638 W5194-01 i} &=
_mN T 97008-25B
VZ406B NS V2409 .
= . AN ys)
( BRGO14 VZ404 VZABOGM 3 . J N -
FANEU— N y iy /@\ @‘
; VZ404 1 ; N T
VZ410 Oil shock assembly VZ410 s \\\ ( | A é 92213 AN UM112H !
VZ404 N r J N VZ434 \‘
_ \
~57) % VZ410 1 —~UM128
?]/ Vz417 vzo13
N \L
BRGO14
N vz404 =% 7
A N
N N B 1) g ; \ VZ262B
™ 964418 Do G2 vz013 &l
N VZ480GM 3 (@ 92051 _--—~"\,
P VZAT3GM X T N FM337 3
-7 TN SON
! 96441B eem T N OSSN
um129 _ -= < VZ010 \\\ // \}\
r VZ201B N . FM337 3¢ \ N \
‘ ‘ S N @\ @
. \9 < \ FM337 % | ) TN N VZ490 @ ’:>
N <N N / s 2 -
. Fmss7 X N @ vz ! S S0 - V2490
\\\ N \\
. / BRG006
92012W N
92012-8W N )
AN N \ , 92012W
@— 1-N4045F " e 1 - e 92012-8W
. - _ (S
N -
© Copyright 2017 KYOSHO CORPORATION / Z: Wi Exasi 15y N - 1-N4045F/@ V-ONE R4slI

43



ARTIN—Y (1)

N—Y%

X fifl

SPARE PARTS (1)

N—Y4%

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

X fifl

Part Names (k) : Part Names (FR)
S—)L ERT 1) 2% (5x8x2.5) 4 A VZ413 | 25 R /A— X (56T/R4)
BRGO002| §hieid Bearing (5x8x2.5) 4pcs 1000 56 | 2nd Spur Gear (56T/R4) 400
S— L ER7 1 27 (6x12x4) 2A BESR 27 (R4)
BRGO06 | Shield Bearing (6x12x4) 2pcs 1000 VZ414 | Fuel Tank (R4) 1600
S —)L ER7 1) 25 (12x18x4) 2N IOV FA77—LY % 7 k (RA/3x74.5mm/2A)
BRG008 | Shieiq Bearing (12x18x4) 2pcs 1800 VZ416 | Front Lower Arm Shaft (R4/3x74.5mm/2pcs) 600
S —)L ER7 1) 25 (8x12x3.5)2 A(PI15) TRV R7 vX—F—LY v 7 b (RAIBX36mMmI2A)
BRGO1 | Shield Bearing (8x12x3.5) 2pcs 1000 VZ417 | Front Upper Arm Shaft (R4/3x36mm/2pcs) 500
T —)L ER7 1) 27 (10x15x4) 2 A JXOF77—L+ 7 ~ (R4/3x46.5mm/2A)
BRGO14| Shieid Bearing (10x15x4) 2pcs 1200 VZ418 | Rear Lower Arm Shaft (R4/3x46.5mm/2pcs) 500
IMmMAR—ILR Y 1) 2 —(4 ) H—RtE (/3= % T ~(R4 Evo.)
FM337 | 9mm Ball Screw (4pcs) 900 | |VZ420GM| Servo Saver Shaft (R4 Evo.) 450
Z8 vy ~L o —S+ v (EVOLVA M3) H#—Rt A "—HA F(R4 Evo.)
FM626 | Throttle Linkage Set (EVOLVA M3) 700 | |VZ421GM| Servo Saver Guide (R4 Evo.) 450
U B—F I8 —RY DY R AR—F—t vy F (MP9) H—Rt A /"—F v (R4 Evo.)
IF486 | Center Diff. & Servo Mount Spacer Set (MP9) 400 VZ422GM| Servo Saver Nut (R4 Evo.) 450
LAW50 | TIARAN)LE v k (ZX6) H—RtE A N—RT1) 25 (R4)
02 |Diff. Bevel Set (ZX6) 900 VZ423 | Servo Saver Spring (R4) 450
S 1) 201 25 (P45IOIA 1) L) 15 JTL—FL %7 kv (R4 Evo.)
ORG0438| Sjlicone O-Ring (P4.5/0/Slim) 15pcs 400 | |\VZ421GM| Brake Shaft Set (R4 Evo.) 450
01 25 (P0.78/ 75 v 7 I4N) 2EY 1 —ILF— (R4)
ORGO78| 5.Ring (P0.78/Black/4pcs) 400 VZ429B | 5 Speed Shoe Holder (R4) 700
213201 5 P18/ LU TBA) F—1)—LF— (R4 Evo.)
ORG18 | Sjlicone O-Ring (P18/Orange/3pcs) 300 VZ431GM| Brake Pulley Holder (R4 Evo.) 750
N1 —1 v R(TF-5) JXRA 25T <% 7k (REL=56mmi2A)
TFOT1 Bumper Set (TF-5) 500 VZ434 | Rear Swing Shaft (R4/L=56mm/2pcs) 700
48mmAR—ILI Y RN—RIB VAR 1) 9 5) 72559 F 21— (SRIRAsIUM210% 1 J)
UMT12H| 4 8mm Ball End (Hard/Gunmetal) 300 VZ457 | Aluminum Clutch Shoe (SR/R4s/UM210 Type) 700
4.8mmAR—ILR A v F(L/4AA) FS4 TAR)L ~ 189 (R4 Evo.)
UM128 | 4 '8mm Ball Stud (L/4pcs) 400 VZ458 | Drive Belt 189 (R4 Evo.) 800
4.8mmR—JLR B v F(S/AN) K54 I~k 180 (R4 Evo.)
UM129 | 4 '8mm Ball Stud (S/4pcs) 400 VZ460 | prive Belt 180 (R4 Evo.) 700
01) > % (5-10/9.5x1.5/10A) N—FE70Y FF 7% 7 MRAEv0)
UMS365 | O_Ring (S-10/9.5x1.5/10pcs) 450 VZ461 | ard Front Diff. Shaft (R4 Evo.) 900
FIRR)L S % 7k (2AJULTIMASC) N—FRUYXF 7L v 7 (R4 Evo.)
UMB13 | Diff Bevel Shaft (2pcs/ULTIMA SC) 400 VZ462 | Hard Rear Diff. Shaft (R4 Evo.) 800
7544 —IL(OST> T UH) FILS ¥ HRAKILE— (R4 Evo)
V8057 | Eiy'Wheel (for OS Engine) 1000 | |VZ463GM| Ajuminum Rear Sus. Mount (R4 Evo.) 1500
VSWO030| 2R E— F%# 5w F R 7Y L5 (J 7 FIGS15RA) 250 vzagg | 71 FITA FAL 22w T FRAEVO) 1100
-01 2-Speed Clutch Spring (Soft/for GS15R) Lightweight Main Shaft (R4 Evo.)
FSATovsv—ty b 54 F9IA RS F)LY % 7 F(RAEvo)
VZ010 | prive Washer Set 400 VZ470 | (ightweight Middle Shaft (R4 Evo.) 700
RA—ILT % T b /32 73—(R4 Evo.)
VZ013 | Wheel Shaft 600 VZAT1 | Bumper (R4 Evo.) 800
27 v F )L L¥—n\—HRy % X (R4 Evo.)
VZ053 | Gyytch Bell (Sill) 800 VZ472 | Receiver Box (R4 Evo.) 900
Y75 —RT— (3KA) FIL2 /A X—RX ~(R4 Evo.)
VZ087 | \yffier Stay (for 3pcs) 300 VZA73GM| Aluminum Bumper Post (R4 Evo.) 700
70> b+ v L7 —L(R4/R4Ss) I>U2 <9 MR4AEvo)
Vz201B Front Knuckle Arm (R4/R4s) 700 VZ475GM Engine Mount (R4 Evo.) 2300
JL—*%0—4%—(Rd) 5S4 FYIA FMET D 1A HR)LF— (R4 Evo.)
VZ2408B | Brake Rotor (R4) 1600 VZ476GM Lightweight 1st One-way Holder (R4 Evo.) 2300
~)LH4 F7 v > % — (RRR/RRR Evo) 54 FOIA F2EXVHRLE— (R4 Evo.)
VZ245 | Bell Guide Washer (RRR/RRR Evo) 300 | |VZATTGM| |ightweight 2-Speed Gear Holder (R4 Evo.) 1400
SLTO*y F(¢3x7x5EE ¢ 5EE2mmI5A) T—)—F&TH— (#*%/FM330)
VZ246 | Ribber Grommet (93x7x5/Ditchg5/Length2mm/spes) | 300 | |VZ480GM| ey Adapter (Gunmetal/FM330) 450
1) %7\ J (SRIR4/R4s) T TS5 —RF—hILE— (A > A 4 /V7086)
VZ262B | Rear Hub (SR/R4/R4s) 700 | |VZ482GM| \jyffier Stay Holder (Gunmetal/VZ086) 500
Z4 © 5<% 7 K(L=48.5/SIIl Evo/SIIl) 5mmRR k(5 > * 2 /R4 Evo.NZ221)
VZ308 | Swing Shaft (L=48.5/SI1i Evo./SlIl) 600 | |VZ484GM| 5 Post (Gunmetal/R4 Evo./VZ221) 450
FI7I——% vk (R4) 2> 21—+ v F(R4 Evo.)
VZ402 | piff. Pulley Set (R4) 600 VZ485 | 54 Shoe Set (R4 Evo.) 1200
N—EF 77 —2Z (R4) A4 2% o—(Rasl)
VZA03HC| Harg Diff. Case Set (R4) 850 VZ486 | \ain Chassis (Résll) 5500
JO0Y FFR7—Lt Y k (RA) J0> F & oS —R T —(Rasll)
VZ404 | Eront Suspension Arm Set (R4) 500 VZ487 | Eront Shock Stay (R4sll) 900
JXHR7—Lty k(R4 1% & 28— R 7 —(R4sll)
VZ405 | Rear Suspension Arm Set (R4) 500 VZ488 | Rear Shock Stay (R4sll) 1400
20> kLYt b (R4/R4S) 7 v 18—T v F(R4sll)
V24088 | Front Bulk Set (R4/R4s) 700 VZ489 | Upper Deck (R4sll) 2300
oA —JOvY (R4) 10mm X9 1) 2a—F+ v 7 (4A/R4sll)
VZ407 | Genter Block Set (R4) 550 VZ490 | 10mm Screw Cap (4pcs/Rasll) 800
INIS—J% v k (R4) FS A J~)L - 387 (Rasll)
VZ408 | gmall Parts Set (R4) 500 VZ491 | Drive Belt 387 (Rdsll) 1000
XLty b (R4) NV bHA FE—F— (Résll)
VZ409 | Rear Bulk Set (R4) 800 VZ492 | Belt Guide Roller (R4slI) 900
NURk— & ¥R Ty vaty b (Ra) 57—l (R4 Evo./Résll)
VZ410 | Bymper & Sus. Bush Set (R4) 500 VZDO1 | pecal (R4 Evo./Résll) 600
vzang | FREA A=ty (R4) 600 | [VZW020[ F I —Z T =)L (VZW020f/4X) 350
Servo Saver Set (R4) -01 Diff.Case Seal (For VZW020/4pcs)
VZ412 | 15B R /S—% (61T/R4) 200 | [VZWO86| TEAF— L ¥r(0.8M/20T)(RRR &FW05) 500
-61 1st Spur Gear (61T/R4) -20 1st Gear (0.8M/20T)(for RRR & FW05)

44




ARTIN—Y (2)

N—Y%
Part Names

X E ff
(Fik)

SPARE PARTS (2)

N—Y%
Part Names

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

X fifl
(Fitk)

VZW215| 13 &2 F— )L %+ (0.8M/15T)(RRR) 600 | lo70agaml U ST =R R uii=@mm/Hi > A S ILISA) 650

15 1st Gear (0.8M/15T)(for RRR) Linkage Stopper (2mm/Gunmetal/5pcs)

SGNR/4 By rFy bty b 4.8mmAR—JLRX A v K (M/4A)
VZW225| 5G pilot Nut Set 400 | |97050M| 4 'amm Ball Stud (M/4pcs) 450
58075y 1ty k EY>%5 (E5.0/10A)
W0203 | 5'8 ¢ Plastic Bush Set 300 1-E050 | E_Ring (E5.0/10pcs) 150
W5184 | #2/8—0 1) © 7 (8A) EY >4 (E7T.06A)

05 | Shock O-Ring (8pcs) 500 1-E070 | E_Ring (E7.0/6pcs) 150
W5189 | Y a v o xv v J(AUAA2A) Fv k (M2.6x3.0) 74 0> (5A)

-01GM | Shock Cap (Gunmetal/2pcs) 500 | |1-N2630N| Nyt (M2.6x3.0) Nylon (5pcs) 200
W5194 | #onR—T58—vt vy k F v k (M3x2.4/10A)

01 | Shock Plastic Parts Set 400 | 11-N3024/ Nyt (M3x2.4/10pcs) 200
W5303 | S 3 vH S—JL (UANE 9 I RT3 95 ) +v k (M3x3.3) 74 0> (5A)

-03 | Shock Seal (L/4pcs/For Big Bore Shock) 300 1-N3033N| Nyt (M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs) 200

WCEwIR7Ya—Foavhty FATEH U4 5) Fv k (Max4.5)75 > S (10A)
W5308GM| \/C Big Bore Short Shock Set (17.5/Gunmetal) 4800 | |1-N404SF| Nyt (M4x4.5) Flanged (10pcs) 200
W5307 | WCE v HR7>a—koavi5—RX(17.512A) N 2V FER (M3x6/10A)

-01 VVC Big Bore Short Shock Case (17.5/2pcs) 1800 1-S03006 Bind Screw (M3x6/10pcs) 200
W5307 | Y av s Tviaty F2A) R4 FER (M3x8/10A)

-02 Shock Bush Set (2pcs) 450 1-S03008 Bind Screw (M3x8/10pcs) 200
W5307 | R T 2T 7 Sx R B —(14mm/B = X & /2 X) 00| h-sosorol 1~ FER (M3x10/10K) 200
-03GM | Spring Adjuster (14mm/Gunmetal/2pcs) B Bind Screw (M3x10/10pcs)

W5307 | 3 v %9 <+ 7 b (23mm/2pcs) NS 2 FEXR (M3x12/10A)

-04 | Shock Shaft (23mm/2pcs) 450 1-803012 Bind Screw (M3x12/10pcs) 200
W5307 | D115 A7 75 L (7 v R TL/AR) 50| |rstaoton T2~ ER (M3X10)(~ v 5 ZA0R) 300

-05 D11 Diaphragm (Fluorine Rubber/4pcs) Button Screw (Hex/M3x10/10pcs)

W5307 [D11S 3 v D ER kot y F(3-1.12A) 350 | |istaomsy A ER (M3XI5)(A Y2 R/10A) 300

-09 D11 Shock Piston (3-1.1/2pcs) ) Bitton Screw (Hex/M3x15/10pcs)

W5307 | R F1) &5 (1.4x3.125x20/41 TE—/2.912X) 600 | |1.s23010| ¥ ¥ TER (M3x10/5R) 200

-33 Spring (¢ 1.4x3.125x20/Yellow/2.9/2pcs) ) Cap Screw (M3x10/5pcs)

NS5—7 o7 FBEy v TUFEA) XvyTER (M3X12/5A)
1708 | Color Antenna (Black/4pcs) 500 1-823012 Cap Screw (M3x12/5pcs) 200
I 702474 )L(15KRXKR—%5)A FyvTER (M3x15/5A
92012W | Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spork) White 400 | |1-523015| Cop Scrom (Mx15/3068) 200
92012 | T7 B247K4 JL(15EKRR—%)8{E A 3 E X (M2x6/10A)
-8W | Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spork) 8pcs 1000 1-832006 Flat Head Screw (M2x6/10pcs) 200
2x11E > (10A) FSER (M3X5)(~v 4 ZM0N)
92051 | 5511 Pin (10pcs) 300 | [1-S33005H| Fi5 Hoad Screw (Hex/M3x5/10pcs) 300
BREF 21— (2.4x6x1000mm) FREZR (M3x6/10A)
92213 | Fuel Tube (2.4x6x1000mm) 700 1-843006| Round Screw (M3x6/10pcs) 200
2FvyTEV(10A v FEX (M3x3/10A)
92638 Snap Pin (10[§cs) ) 200 1-853003| Sef Screw (M3x3/10pcs) 200
FARTITL—%5v F 2A) Ty FEX (M3x6/10A)
92696 | Brake Disk Pad (2pcs) 300 | |1-S53006| Sef Screw (M3x6/10pcs) 200
N—=RIL—%54=V5 (JUTARZ ) +v FEX (M3x12/10A)
92985 | Hard Brake Lining (Non asbestos) 400 1-853012] Set Screw (M3x12/10pcs) 200
2 ST —F(1x100x150) £y FER (M4x4/10A)
96441B | Sponge Tape (1x100x150) 300 | |1-554004) Set screw (M4x4/10pcs) 200
10x12mm ¥ Ltz (0.1/0.2)&48 A v FEX (M4x8/10A)
96647 | 10x12mm Shim Set (0.1/0.2)4pcs 300 | |1-S54008| Sef Screw (M4x8/10pcs) 200
5x12x0.15mm< 4 (10A) 7w v — (M2.6x7x0.5/10X)
96648 | 5x12mm Shim (10pcs) 350 | [1-W260705 \N/asher (M2.6x7x0.5/10pcs) 200
95 vFART 2T (1ALDT0) 7Ly — (M3x10x1.0/10A)
97004 | Gyijtch Bearing (1pc/LD70) 600 | |1-W301010] \Washer (M3x10x1.0/10pcs) 400
97008 | 7 ¥ ¥ A kA F (3x25mm/2A) 7wy — (M5x12x0.8/10A)
-25B | Adjust Rod (3x25mm/2pcs) 400 1-W501208) \yasher (M5x12x0.8/10pcs) 200
F—/XS—aLv k (6mm/H=5.0/UM213) 79 v— (M7x11x0.5/5A)
97015 | Taper Collet (6mm/H=5.0/UM213) 250 | |1-W70M05) \Washer (M7x11x0.5/5pcs) 200
97018 | E >(2x8.8mm/5A\) 7y — (M7x11x1.0/5A)
088 | 2x8.8 Pin (5pcs) 200 | |1-W701M10] \N/asher (M7x11x1.0/5pcs) 200
97038 | BEMMAR—ILT Y K (L=12/4X) 300

5.8mm Ball End (L=12/4pcs)

45



FTavn—y (1)

N—Y%
Part Names

X E fifl
(Fith)

SPARE PARTS (1)

N—Y%
Part Names

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

X E ff
(Fik)

351 | 2 AYRA 9 F I—J (I A/MPTT7IST-RR) =00 VZW231 | 2i#/\— R ¥ (0.8M/22T/RRR Evo./SR) 800
Silicone Switch Boots (1pcs/MP777/ST-RR) 22 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/22T/RRR Evo./SR)
FW330 | S.P.7 L—F/%u E(MP777/WC) 1800 VZW231 | 2:&/\— K% (0.8M/23T/RRR Evo./SR) 800
SP Brake Pad (MP777/WC) -23 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/23T/RRR Evo./SR)
R—ILT > K 5. 8mn//\— K/12A) A= R—HLRA T x T F Y k (56/2A)
LA43H | Ball End (5.8mm/Hard/12pcs) 600 VZWA401 | Universal Swing Shaft Set (56/2pcs) 3700
XETEZE O1) >4 (P3/% ©/X\—Fl)8A JXYNSURSIA F (1ARLF)
ORGO3X | Grooved O-Ring (P3/for oil shock)8pcs 600 VZW403 | Rear Balance Weight (1pc/For R4) 1400
XEF@EE O V5" (P3IZ VIN—RIA LU T)BA FILEH—hRtA /i— (R4)
ORGO3XR | Grooved O-Ring (P3/for Oil Shock/Orange)8pes | 000 VZWA404 | “Aluminum Servo Saver (R4) 1900
7SuFLa— FILETAY E =2 T— (R4)
UM210B | Cjijtch Shoe 1500 VZw4o7 Aluminum Front Shock Stay (R4) 2900
VSW024 | R 75—A R~ v FAAFW-05/% A B S ) 500 VZWaos | 7S UNNRLI T vR—T L—F (R4) 2600
.03 Muffler Gasket (1pcs/FW-05/ for Rear Exhaust) Aluminum Rear Bulk Upper Plate (R4)
7 w/8—0 v K (4x20mm) FILEO—54 TUXHRAIDI Uk (RA)
vzor7 Upper Rod (4x20mm) 400 VZWA409 | Ajyminum Low Type Rear Sus. Mount (R4) 1500
JAV RRAERY b FILEZIRLIYTEIIU b (RY)
VZ084 | Front Stabilizer Set 1300 || VZWA10 | Ajuminum Middle Shaft Mount (R4) 3000
782 bRFE+xy b (Y7 MV-One SIIRR Evo./FW-05R) h—Ro7aY bnNUNR—TL—ttEY k (R4)
VZ084S | £ront stabilizer Set (SoftV-One SI/RR EvoFW-05R) | 1300 | | VZWATT | o el nt Bumper Plate Set (R4) 2400
JAVRRAERY b (R—/XS—Y T ) FILETFTIH5—RE v v T (R4)
VZ084SS | Front Stabilizer Set (Super Soft) 1400 VZWAH2 | Aluminum Diff. Case Cap (R4) 1700
28> F+ 95 L7 —L (Kingpin angle 1" /R4/R4s) AZR—HNRA VT V% T by F (RAUTERA)
VZ201B-1 | Front Knuckie Arm (Kingpin angle 1° /R4/R4s) 700 VZWA13 | niversal Swing Shaft Set (R4/for Rear/2pcs) 3900
70> k99 LT —L (Kingpin angle 2' /R4/R4s) ¥ RAERILE— (R4)
VZ201B-2 | Front Knuckle Arm (Kingpin angle 2’ /R4/R4s) 700 VZWA20 | Roar Stabilizer Holder (R4) 900
N—E70Y FALS €y k (R4/RAs) FILE270Y FF7 v A—nILD €Y F (URRS)
VZ406BH | Hard Front Bulk Set (R4/Rds) 800 VZWA423 | Aluminum Upper Bulk Set (LIR/R4) 4000
VZ412 | 1ER/N—F (59T/R4) RAF—ILTIRR)LEY v + (R4/SC/ISC-R)
59~ | 1st Spur Gear (59T/R4) 400 VZW424 | 516l Diff. Bevel Gear Set (R4/SC/SC-R) 5400
VZ412 | TRR/A—%% (60T/R4) 400 VZW424 | AF—ILT I RARLEY (S4M10T/RASC/ISCR) 2400
-60 1st Spur Gear (60T/R4) -01 Steel Diff. Bevel Gear (S/4pcs/10T/R4/SC/SC-R)
VZ413 | 2B R /X—F (54T/R4) h—Ro 70y FRT(4TH Y T L— b (F251 AJR4)
54 | 2nd Spur Gear (54T/R4) 400 VZWA426 | o hon Front Body Mount Plate (t=2.5/1pe/Rd) | 1200
VZ413 | 28R /\—F (55T/R4) FALEITOY K7 9R—F—LATI7F— (Rd)
55 2nd Spur Gear (55T/R4) 400 VZWAZT | Ajuminum Upper Arm Stiffener (R4) 2000
FILERT7 ) w5 —Rh—> (R4/R4 VE) Hh—RUF 4R TL— kv F(RE)
VZE005 | Ajuminum Steering Servo Horn (R4/R4 VE) 1900 VZWA28 | Carbon Disk Plate Set (for R4) 6000
Fo 0w %5 /8—Y (Ras/Ra) | 7AV FRAA—RUF 4R TL— FUIA)
VZ456 | B Lok Parts (RASRA) 450 | |VZWA28-FL| &0 on Disk Plate (for Front/L/1pc) 1600
h—R7 vi—F v *(R4 Evo.) IOV FRAA—RUFT AR5 TL— FRAA)
VZ485 | Carbon Upper Deck (R4 Evo.) 4400 | \VZWA28-FR| & hon Disk Plate (for Front/R/pc) 1600
h—HRoFooar—TL— R4 Evo.) JXYRA—R T4 R TL— LREB/A)
VZ486 | Carbon Tensioner Plate (R4 Evo.) 800 VZW428-R Carbon Disk Plate (for Rear/1pc) 1600
H—R 1) X% ERILE—(R4 Evo.) VZW430 | 70> FHIA F8g/T5R)
VZ468 | Carbon Stabilizer Holder (R4 Evo.) 900 .08 | Front Weight (8g/Brass) 2000
N—F& 2R (R4 Evo.) 7L JL—* L/3\— (R4 Evo./R4/R4s)
VZ474 | Hard Tank Post (R4 Evo.) 1100 VZW431 | Ajuminum Brake Lever (R4 Evo./R4/R4s) 2100
ZT7 T8y F (3x45mm/2A/R4 Evo.) 5S4 RYIA FFAR—ILRY 1 21— (9mm/2A/7075)
VZAT8 | Steering Rod (3x45mm/2pcs/R4 Evo.) 900 | |VZWA432-2| [ihiweight Sus.Ball Screw (9mm/2pcs/7075) 1400
A4 2> % > —(7075/R4 Evo.) SA RHIA FHAR—ILRY 1 1—(OmmAAIT075)
VZ4T9GM | \ain Chassis (7075/R4 Evo.) 8500 | |VZW432-4| [iahtweight Sus.Ball Screw (9mm/4pcs/7075) 2700
VZWO066 | 15 A F— L ¥ (0.8M/21T)(RRR &FW05) 500 vzwaas | V27V URAILG T i~y FRAEVOIRARAS) | o0
21 1st Gear (0.8M/21T)(for RRR &FW05) V2 Aluminum Rear Bulk Upper Set (R4 Evo./R4/R4s)
VZWO066 | 1:® A F— )L ¥ (0.8M/22T)(RRR &FW05) 600 VZW433 | h—R>T v A—F—LTL— kY MVZWAS3) | 000
22 1st Gear (0.8M/22T)(for RRR &FW05) -01 Carbon Upper Arm Plate Set (for VZW433)
VZWO066 | 1:@ 2 F— L ¥ (0.8M/23T)(RRR &FW05) 500 VZWaza |HDTVE—RIZTYTH >k (R4Evo) 3200
23 1st Gear (0.8M/23T)(for RRR &FW05) HD One Piece Engine Mount (R4 Evo.)
V-ONE RRRA SCF 21— RH A Lod—t v ~ Ty v—T+—L(8x2AN)
VZW210 | SC Tuned Silencer Set for V-ONE RRR 10500 WS5307-06 | pressure Foam (¢ 8x2/4pcs) 300
VZW215 | 15X F—L¥(0.8M/16T)(RRR) FILSRTY T o~ h(14mmiB > A B2A)
16 | 1st Gear (0.8M/16T)(for RRR) 600 | |W5307-07GM| Ajyminum Spring Sheet (14mm/Gunmetal/2pcs) 700
VZW215 | 182 F— L% (0.8M/17T)(RRR) 600 | lws307.08 | D112 3 v ER b2ty R@-1112R) 350
17 1st Gear (0.8M/17T)(for RRR) D11 Shock Piston (4-1.1/2pcs)
TS Fa—> FHA( L¥—+ v FRRR) 2T 1) 25 ($1.4x3.625x20/ E > 4 /2.5/2 1)
VZW218 | T'S Tuned Silencer Set for RRR 6500 | | W5307-28 | ‘gpring ( 6 1.4x3.625x20/Pink/2.5/2pcs) 600
I=A—HLRA V5 v 7 bty FRRRIRRR Evo.2A) 2 T1) 25 (@1.4x3.50x20/7S— T JLI2.612\)
VZW219 | yniversal Swing Shaft Set (RRR/RRR Evo./2pcs) 3700 W5307-29 Spring (¢ 1.4x3.50x20/Purple/2.6/2pcs) 600
TLFA 7€y b4 —ILNT (2AR4 Evo SR) 2T 25 ($1.4x3.375x20/ L v F/2.7/2A)
VZW226GM| 11t Offset Wheel Hub (2pcs/R4 Evo./SR) 2000 | | W5307-30 | ‘Spring (¢ 1.4x3.375x20/Red/2.7/2pcs) 600
L—> > % JL—F0—%— (RRR Shimo Edition) 2T 25 ($1.4x3.25x20/74 L > D12.812X)
VZW227 | Racing Brake Rotor (RRR Shimo Edition) 1800 | |W5307-32 | ‘gping (¢ 1.4x3.25x20/Orange/2.8/2pcs) 600
VZW230 | 13%/\— K ¥+ (0.8M/15T/R4 Evo./SR) 800 | |Ws307-34 | 27 > T (6 1.4x3x20157 1) — 213,012 600
-15 1st Hard Gear (0.8M/15T/R4 Evo./SR) - Spring (¢ 1.4x3x20/Green/3.0/2pcs)
VZW230 | 13%/\— F £+ (0.8M/16T/RRR Evo./SR) 800 36250 | =V FA 2 F—(N—FIT5 v 514X) 750
-16 1st Hard Gear (0.8M/16T/RRR Evo./SR) Mold Inner (Hard/Black/4pcs)
VZW230 | 13%/\— F £+ (0.8M/17T/RRR Evo./SR) 800 39056 | XY=L FRTUTH(1A) 250
17 1st Hard Gear (0.8M/17T/RRR Evo./SR) Manifold Spring (1pc)
VZW231 | 2:&/\— FX% (0.8M/20T/R4 Evo./SR) 800 74905 |G7A—T57 (74904) 800
20 | 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/20T/R4 Evo./SR) G-Glow Plug (74904)
VZW231 | 2&/N— FE¥ %0.8M/21T/RRR Evo./SRg 800 92060 | MER 75— 34 > k34 F(12-15) 900
-21 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/21T/RRR Evo./SR Muffler Joining Pipe

46




T ari—y (2)

N—Y%
Part Names

X E il
(Fith)

SPARE PARTS (2)

N—Y4%
Part Names

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

X E ff
(Fik)

On-Road Shock Spring (S)

oo At ANl P | oo | s |Beabad i
92012-8KG igouzzf\'/-;/ﬁébel((11%%(sigk;;/g!§r§e7r;)%p_cg)SﬂEA 1000 92906S Fli/a;;;/s:lyl\llgid{ In—n):r(g;a:;/cz__(sﬂﬁk 700
ootz e LSBT AT B | oo | | oo | L2 b bt =
saorer| 17T (S5 VBT WEN | | | seors |SAMZLE S
oo | £l g 5 | [ | 25y o e E oo T o
920138 | 1110 Touring raner Sponge opes) 400 | | 9618356 | & Shiaons Tube 3 o1 000/moke Gromy )| 550
92018H }}((%f(s;iJcl:Js?rize,(rH—Zré;Z\;;slj/Zk) 1200 96641 gigmmétﬁn? S‘,\{atl\ 450
92018M | KE St e tiediarmizacny 1200 | | 96643 | STV 450
920185 | K& Sicks Tire Sovopce) 1200 | | 96646 | 13Iamm Sl o By ) 450
92054 ?:Smm;dppﬁEw*é;f?H(ExEﬁﬁéiQ 1000 96647 18?1%?%## s‘yetl\(o(%/g%ﬁfcjsg)/%dfm 300
o201 | ZZA—ERT STy (S) 800

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—YE DXl ACWE X TE (i
Part Names (Fatk) Part Names (Fifk)
P10 A7 « £ ¥ FAUDI R8 LMS (V-ONE SR) L4 ZSC430 20107 4 £ v b (E17 T 244 X/0.6)

39212 | P10 BODY SET AUDI R8 LMS (V-ONE SR) 4500 | | 39298LW | | Fxys SC430 2010Body Set (PureTen Size/0.6t)|  >°°°
30088 | L2 VRS GT3002007 7 4 £ v F (E277 44 X) 000 30299 | GAZOOL=S VT TOYOTABS 7 (£ F (E177 V94 K)o 00
TOYOTA MR-S GT-300 2007 Body Set (PureTen Size) GAZOO RACING TOYOTA86 BODY SET (PureTen Size)

L5742 SC430 2010 KT 4 £y k (E27 T V¥4 X)
39298 | |'EXUS SC430 2010 Body Set (PureTen Size) 3500

‘y —) L TOO L * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

N—Y%

Part Names

X E il
(Fith)

N—Y4%

Part Names

X E ff

(Fik)

R246-8181 8H§ﬁ go%;);;s(sj%)atgr_vv(/gpﬂage*ﬁgﬂer 2pcs 600 YKWO030BPB Eﬁﬁ%Tr%%II_ﬁ;);jn,tr[;icef(z,gé;j(3'omm) 2200
o] ] o o0 222 | e
R246-8192| Cor S R 335 o 1200 | (vkworomxa| KANAI TOOL o ;7(7-0”'”1) 2500
o | P4 wo| | w0 | S T |
s S 183 S0 o | i | | oo | a0
YKkW008B | KANA| TOOL Seren river (No. 1 0 2100 36219 | Qo Bae Ry 1800
YkW007B | KANA! TOST Soren briver (Noo) 2 2200 | | 36219P i,igfzégeig;n;;m:ax 2000
YKWO11 Sxp/a{f?f;e(?(.g-;?-)o) 1600 36228BK K(/I;njt_;:-a:rfc;éétgn:cf'll:;Pel:ll.o_wg(glajcalﬁ)js‘y/j) 1600
SR R iR OO T [ I o £ C UL (G B
YKW015BPB @Nﬁll -I';'%%Ilﬂgzi)llsgfn{ I;'i\l;ef(? .gr%\;n_)(15mm) 2200 36261 E;II::7S\t7;—i;el/szPﬂéiijgxz;sjgc;yrsysTra;i(gEtb_ " 500
e NI AL K it | | | oo [N ATSLATIIAT R |
onmrs| A0 KL L ¥5 0 |y | | v | 285 57 R
oz SN TSOL R LEm K20 O | | | s | 2od AL
s RATOOL KA T o™ | | | ora | 2D A
oo SNATSS e ol aam | | | sose | T2 oz

47




N—Y% AE  |kEfd N—Y% AR ki N—Y% AE  |kEfd
Part Names Description |(fi1k) Part Names Description |(%i1k) Part Names Description |(%i1k)
SIL | &3 FA L #200 SIL | ¥Y)3a2#4 )L #2000 SIL | &3> Z4 )L #40000
0200| Silicone Oil #200 (40cc) 2v—H 600 2000 | Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc) 40000| Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)
SIL | S yava4 L #250 for shocks. SIL | &UavA4 L #3000 SIL | &34 4 L #50000 I
0250| Silicone Oil #250 (40cc) (40cc) 3000 | Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc) 50000| Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)| | 7 “ & 600
SIL | &ava4 L #300 SIL | YYavA4 L #4000 SIL | ¥UavA4 L #60000 (40cc)
0300-8| Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 4000 | Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc) 60000| Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | >)arrA )L #350 SIL | ¥YavA4 L #5000 SIL | ¥Y)avF4 )L #100000
0350-8| Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 5000 | Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) | F 7 600 100000 Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | )arAA L #400 SIL | )3 A4 L #6000 for diffs. SIL | ¥YavF4 )L #200000
0400-8| Silicone Oil #400 (80cc) 83— 6000 | Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc) 200000 Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc),
SIL | & aTA AL #450 for shocks.| 1100 SIL | ¥Yavi4 )L #7000 SIL | ¥Jav#4 )L #300000 —
0450-8| Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) | | (80co) 7000 Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc) 300009 Silicone Qil #300000 (40cc) fzrjdﬁs 1300
SIL |2 a2 A4 JL#500 SIL | ¥Y3av#4 )L #10000 SIL | ¥)avFd4 )L #500000 (40cc) ’
0500-8| Silicone Qil #500 (80cc) 10000| Silicone Oil #10000 (40cc) 500000 Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc),
SIL |2 )arA4IL#550 SIL | Y3 44 )L #20000 SIL | ¥Y)avA4 )L #1000000
0550-8| Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) 20000| Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc) 1000000] Silicone Oil #1000000 (20cc)
SIL | &)avrAJL#600 SIL | Y3 A4 )L #30000
0600-8| Silicone Oil #600 (80cc) 30000| Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
7 7 + "j' IJ)— ACCESSORY *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

N—Y%

TR N=%

\[¢o] Part Names Part Names

R246 | #x—% #HD 1 LB —(S)J J— BEHA kv I(M)f TO—
-8671 | See-Through Fuel Filter (S) Blue 400 1701KY | Strap (FY)(M) “ 250
R246 |#Z—2 MM I A ILE—(S)FRVHF— 400 1702BK HhS—R LSy FUTSVI)2A 320
-8672 | See-Through Fuel Filter (S) Titanium Color Strap (L/Black) 12pcs
R246 |H#Z2—2d BRI 4 IL2—(L)TIL— BHER RSV I(L)EVY
-8673 | See-Through Fuel Filter (L) Blue 600 1702KP Strap (FP)(L) 320
R246 |#H#Z—B BB IT4ILEZ—(L)FEHhT— HS—FTHFBEFT Y TYEX6A)
-8674 | See-Through Fuel Filter (L) Titanium 600 1705 | Coior Antenna (white/6pcs) 500
R246 | 5 b RT a4 E> 6mm8EA HS—F72TFKP X¥ v TYXBA)
-9001 | 6mm Body Pin Easy Type 8pcs 250 1706 Color Antenna (KP/6pcs) 500
R246 |ROUTE 246 5/8—/ J 8fAA 6mm hT 1 EH 300 1707 WZ—TUTFKY F¥ v TYXGA) 500
-9003 | R246 Rubber Knob for Body Pin 6mm / 8pcs Color Antenna (KY/6pcs)
HhS—RbS9T(S/ITZvI)8A AS—TFTUoTTEFvvTIYFM4A)
1700BK | Cojor Strap (S/Black) 18pcs 180 1708 | Color Antenna (Black/4pcs) 500
b sl SRS 2. IR ] —
1700kp | XA FT Y T(S)EVY 180 1876 | BHT L8 1000
Strap (FP)(S) Fuel Tank Filter
EV RN = w — RS
1700KY HNEA RSy T(S)1 A 180 96184 Bh7K I L% (TR12) 200
Strap (KY)(S) Waterproof Bag (TR12)
HWS—R LSy TMITSvI)18A 7a1—I)LR>TF500cc
1701BK | Cojor Strap (M/Black) 18pcs 250 96424 | Fuel Bottle 500cc 1500
HER RSV TMETY
1701KP Strap (FP)(M) 250
7= AL CHEMICAL *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—VYE 1R—v

Part Names . Part Names
27N 1) X(39) Y4/ B0Y kv 7T F(30cc)

96162 Ring Gear Grease 400 96181 | Microlon Top End (30cc) 4900
96169 i%l—egngrar@%-c»g)»moo(:c) 800 o508 | NS 2L b7V 2 800
o0170 |1 Koo rtadida ) | raoo| oo | S aTie e
961788 | [octite ?MLdIILJ(r?? %%Eﬁl;?ﬁﬂ’om 1200 | | 607011 | Pot Efgrj Ko OF E/E)g_m’lr))b(Soml) 600

%*4 FU EL *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

N—Y4%

IN—U
Part Names
GP7a—)L A—FR2L&E = FAO16% 4 1/L12%
-8601 | GP Fuel for Car 2L Nitro 16%
R246 |GP7ax—)L A—H2L{E = F020% # 1 JL12% 2850
-8602 | GP Fuel for Car 2L Nitro 20%

Part Names
GP7a—)L Hh—F4LE = FO16% 41 L12%
GP Fuel for Car 4L Nitro 16%

R246 |GP7ax—JL A—H4LE = F020% # 1 J)L12%
-8612 | GP Fuel for Car 4L Nitro 20%

»*
'
@
(&)
=
N

5400

*

48



T L/7 }\ I) J 7 ELECTR|C *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

N—Y%

N—Y%

Part Names

Part Names

N—Y4%

Part Names

X E ff
(Fitk)

N—Y4%

ORION1600 LY==y 9 A kL= R (227 57%) TILFRE—B—KRYI Z2.0
ORI12228| 1500 Receiver Pack Flat (Uni Plug) 2400 36209 | \1iti Starter Box2.0 7800
R246 | % v AL/ — 2200 7.2V Ni-MH /3y 7 1) — 2000 | | 362168 | 2/S—2 T—A%— 204 & 2200 2600
-8451B | MUSCLE POWER 2200 Ni-MH Battery SPARK BOOSTER with ORION 2200
R246 | < v A )L/ST— 3000 7.2V Ni-MH /x v 5 1) — 7 ENYF—U DCAYF IAF ¥ —Sv—
-84528 | MUSCLE POWER 3000 Ni-MH Battery 2800 | |ORI30205| Agvantage Touch Pro 12DCV 20000
R246 | < v A )L/ST— 3600 7.2V Ni-MH /3w 5 1) — 3400 R246 | C-03WILFNYT ) —Fv—Sv— 6500
-8453B | MUSCLE POWER 3600 Ni-MH Battery -8403Z | C-03 Multi-Battery Charger/Discharger
R246 | A#—A—mRv 45 X F-01R 3800 R246 |C-04 Li-PO DCF ¥ —Jx—1-44L0.1-45A | .0
-8651 | Starter Box F-01R -8404 | C-04 Li-PO DC Charger 1-4 Cell 0.1-4.5A
H—F 4 —& MiNi 75X
36207P | Thermo Meter PLUS KYOSHO Original 2800
7 D 7" PROPO * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

X fifl

Part Names

(Fitk)

A A v F(Syncro.Z{EH#F) Syncro Touch KT-432PT KR-431T & k
82134 | SWITCH (Syncro for Receiver) 500 82138 | 5yncro Touch KT-432PT KR-431T Set 26000
Syncro KR-331 Z{S#%(H ) H—7R KS-5031-09MW
82135 | Syncro KR-331 Receiver 5000 82273 | SERVO KS-5031-09MW 6000
82136 | SV Cro Touch KT 432PT 24000 | | 82274 | Sl O o 5000
Syncro KR-431T L & —/3— VORTEX VDS2 HVF & L —7R HV1605(WP)
82137 | Syncro KR-431T Receiver 4000 | |ORIBBO026| \/ortey Digital Speed Servo VDS2-HV1605 12000
= 2 - = T —_—7 ;
621371 | BEE£ >/ — (Syncro KR431TA) 1000 | oRiea027| VORTEX VDS2 HVF S 5 JLt—7R HV2607(WP) | 1,000
Voltage Sensor (for Syncro KR-431T) Vortex Digital Torque Servo VDS2-HV2607
BE -t ¥ — (Syncro KR-431TH) VORTEX VDS2 HVF 4 )L — R HV-XS1007(WP)
82137-2| Tharmo Sensor (for Syncro KR-431T) 2000 | |ORI68028| \/pgp.Hv XS 1007 Low Profile Servo 7.4V 12000

RN SEARY) 7 BOX - BAG *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

ACWE ] X TE (i ACWE X IE (i

Part Names (Fe¥k) Part Names (Fe¥k)

80460 F',:;t‘é (L"X-"D)( 9 ADX 16000 80465 ;‘DAE‘TVS*;%Z &S 150
80461 S}’B'bi IR 6800 80466 QL\E'T’S*E%Z AN 400

49



YRR IS ER29F58 1 HREDHDTY, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

RBIANTIN=") AT a2 IN=")DBATE

KINSOBAFEIBEERICRSETWIEEEXT

O mEIHOUED B UTUESTEBETEART /=Y P AT V=Y EEA
U TTEBDICEITENTEXY,

@O/ —VERETEEBALTWZEZIO. BEITIHBEVWEGSF. AV —F YV~
NoBERFTTHBATIIENTEET,
(REEBRUOBERAKIC & ZBERFEFEFEH20E3831HED > TRTSETWEE
WTEDETDTFHSTELLLEE W)

OFEmD CHBAICIRL TIREMEAE () & ERRICHEEFHURIBHETT,

XBZIWHEICE D EEFERDPREDZFTOTCTROEXEABEICTTHERELEE L,

XBBIFEARIE REAREZCIIRBEEEEEX LOBRAICED, Bn3BaANEN
FTDTHOSNUHTTELEZ N,

1.FFREBETHERDHLIES LY,

T BELDOBIEN. COEBEBBEVNKRD W LW BIEICSERIECLEVN SHFED/\—YDIEEH
HNILEIBATEE T, ZDRICHEI /BULERBRZE 2 RIFEICBRDEEANRL—XIIEDET,

7

BIETESHEONN =YD R eEzRmUINES B ETEH RBOTAY S04 VI —VERE MBI NIEFDH TEXTEET,

TAY S VIR—YVEEBIE. CHFLD/I—YDRBVPHESZEEREICTEXLLESVW. EEERBEREZREIIA VLW EITNh
BB TI.BEROCBEN BIEICHBEITLED,

M—ERER > TWEREWBEHSEVWET,

A: BURGRIAE TR ER B: BETRELRN—Y%Z C: 2iEXH5#3~4HT
N=YVDRELHEZ EXLREZXILS, BEFROZEHED. BIEIC
#2935, BEIFTLET,
: A0V
%ﬁ&{%gyﬁf o7 l\o_\yEﬁE
RIS ZD
A7V H—H
HENTY,
\. J

2.BEICTTIIBWERIE RosETcREISEERSTHBATEEY,

BIEICTHRBRWERIE RER—LAR—IDSERUIAKLIEE L,

4 N\
19— Y P TREICBLAD
http:/rc.kyosho.com E
15 —%y N THRUABDRAFIEE (RITL Iy R I—R,
REIZIAN) D SEBBOVLEFETOTTRIAEE W,
\. J

REHEt
T243-0034 HFNIREAHMT153

LBV A1 —EHRRET
WEE 046-229-4115 SHEE : B~2E (REEERC) 13:00~19:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

IV, R LTARALRDERWVWS TS E

ZhoDHa L Z I HARERICIRS a4
M TEED, BEUTHATLEFLCWHDAHBVWARESIVWELES, CBAWCZWE
RFEIEE 2. RE1——HAEABBEWVWEELZE L,
REL—Y—HAZEABEVWEEORIE. EBEFEW L, TEORBEWEEHK
[CHEERIFEZ CELADD R, 77V I AXEIEEETEED < fZ2E L)\,

RENDOEHWSEE — R —H—HE,

RBICEBEVWGEORRIE, TREI—T—HEREICTEE LSV,
BEWEETOREIE. SFTICERYPEL/ BGREZ CARDS A, B/ BRGHBAEOR—IE, TEES, BnES
(F—No)ZFHWB R E, BENEFKWICEMSELLE W,

zszcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =scosmuatipi~am@nsa%R)13:00~19:00,

Faxcosmuati: 046-229-1501 JRitorslaen e cnmanshe

BETOSMVAEE : T243-0034 @RI BEARM itF153 REKART 1—F—HHK=E%

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- BEUR U oo

HEWS AR

BEIWE TR FAXEKCREETEED LSV BETERF RE TR DSAEZERBSIETREET,
HxDB AR BEVWGEREOIE—ZRE LTSV,

[ = No.33206 EEEE V-ONE R4sll )
5% BERFE [TEBA .
o YN - ———  |gzpg|T® & A H
>MEMA A—=N—% [ERE - ET—4—
FaK CEAD 15
JUHF
=i T
7R #38
8
CEED =
Bk EEE ( ) FAX ( )
FHOBBIC | e
AgenEes | o ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ 2B (REE%ERC)13:00~19:00 CBESHE R HATS : @ | ZNo.emerm )
( _ \
BEWE T SEEARE @7/ REsEEox— B OBEES (F—No) EALSHE, BEN EAMICTRALLES W,
\_ J

XRERARHE TR BEROBEABROREICHEANTED T, BERLDO. EXRUBHVAEZRBU THD A EEROBABRICOEEL TR (1)~B)DBEAZRE | CE=E ICRRH
UeDRATRI B LSBT EEBDEEA. (1)BEROFFOEEEZRIIHG, QEFRICEDERTRHERERIIEG, Q)T —EXDRHEDIHLBHOETLICHTRT 255,



| A—p—trxomrgasERLT

REIRICEELAFL LD,

KY

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

[

RER—LR—D
www.kyosho.com

)

REHfA =

T243-0034 #WEJIEERTMF153

@ 1 — Y —MUEEFEEEE 046-229-4115

BEWVEEIE: AE~EE@RBEEKR<)13: 00~19: 00
60111705-1 PRINTED IN JAPAN



	33206_P001 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P002 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P003 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P004 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P005 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P006 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P007 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P008 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P009 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P010 V-ONE R4sII_runners_out
	33206_P011 V-ONE R4sII_runners_out
	33206_P012 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P013 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P014 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P015 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P016 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P017 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P018 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P019 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P020 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P021 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P022 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P023 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P024 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P025 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P026 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P027 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P028 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P029 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P030 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P031 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P032 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P033 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P034 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P035 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P036 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P037 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P038 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33206_P039 V-ONE R4sII_3Dclutch_out
	33206_P040 V-ONE R4sII_stabilizer_out
	33206_P041 V-ONE R4sII_EX-1_out
	33206_P042_043 V-ONE R4sII_EX-2_out
	33206_P044 V-ONE R4sII_SP1_out
	33206_P045 V-ONE R4sII_SP2_out
	33206_P046 V-ONE R4sII_OP1_out
	33206_P047 V-ONE R4sII_OP2_acc_out
	33206_P048 V-ONE R4sII_acc_out
	33206_P049 V-ONE R4sII_acc_out
	33206_P050 V-ONE R4sII_kounyuu_out
	33206_P051 V-ONE R4sII_FAX_out
	33206_P052 V-ONE R4sII_out

